CHARTER TOWNSHIP OF VAN BUREN BOARD OF TRUSTEES
OCTOBER 4, 2022 BOARD MEETING 6:00 P.M.
TENTATIVE AGENDA

Per guidance provided by the Wayne County Local Public Health Department for meetings of governmental bodies
held under public act 228 of 2020, effective January 1, 2022, the following Zoom link is provided to enable
remote participation in a meeting of the public body by the general public.
Please click the link below fo join the webinar:
https://usOéweb.zoom.us/ /89427654392
Or One tap mobile:

US: +13126266799,89427654392# or +19294362866,89427654392#
Or Telephone:

Dial (for higher quality, dial a number based on your current location):

US: +1 312 626 6799 or +1 929 436 2866 or +1 301 715 8592 or +1 346 248 7799 or +1 669 200

6833 or +1 253 215 8782
Webinar ID: 894 2765 4392

International numbers available: https://usOéweb.zoom.us/u/kb6BL9B|?

CALL TO ORDER:
PLEDGE OF ALLEGIANCE:

ROLL CALL:
Supervisor McNamara Treasurer Budd Clerk Wright
Trustee Frazier Trustee Martin Trustee Miller Trustee Boynton

EXECUTIVE SUMMARY OF THE AGENDA:
ADOPTION OF AGENDA:
CONSENT AGENDA:
Work Study Meeting Minutes of September 20, 2022
Closed Session Meeting Minutes of September 20, 2022
Board Meeting Minutes of September 20, 2022
Prepaid List of September 22, 2022
Prepaid List of September 29, 2022
6. Voucher List of October 4, 2022
PUBLIC HEARING:
CORRESPONDENCE/ANNOUNCEMENTS/PRESENTATIONS:
PUBLIC COMMENT (Unfinished and New Business):
UNFINISHED BUSINESS:
NEW BUSINESS:
1. To consider approval of Resolution 2022-23: 2023 Departmental Fee Schedules with the effective
date of January 1, 2023.
2. To consider approval of Yousef Saleh’s Personal Service Agreement for the Desktop Support in
Information Technology.
3. To consider approval of Resolution 2022-24: Water and Sewer Rates for the 2023 fiscal year.

Orhobd =
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https://us06web.zoom.us/j/89427654392
https://us06web.zoom.us/u/kb6fBL9Bj9

4. To consider approval of Resolution 2022-28 and amendment No. 2 to the 20192022 IGA with
Wayne County Parks
REPORTS:
PUBLIC COMMENT NON-AGENDA ITEMS:
BOARD COMMENT NON-AGENDA ITEMS:
ADJOURNMENT:
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CHARTER TOWNSHIP OF VAN BUREN
WORK STUDY MEETING MINUTES
SEPTEMBER 20, 2022

Supervisor McNamara called the meeting to order at 5:00 p.m. in the Board Room. Zoom Meeting ID for
public participation: 894 2765 4392. Present: Supervisor McNamara, Treasurer Budd, Clerk Wright,
Trustee Frazier, Trustee Martin, Trustee Miller, and Trustee Boynton. Also in attendance: Recording Assistant
Beaudry, Fire Chief Mclinally, Director of Human Resources Sumpter, Deputy Supervisor Selman, Director of
Community Services Renaud, Executive Assistant Dohring, Director of Recreation Zaenglein, DDA Director
Ireland and an audience of two (2).

CLOSED SESSION: Miller moved, Frazier seconded to go into Closed Session at 5:03 pm. Roll Call Vote.
Yeas: McNamara, Wright, Budd, Martin, Boynton, Frazier and Miller. Nays: None. Motion Carried.

The board went into closed session pursuant to MCL 15.268 - section (e) To consult with its attorney regarding
trial or settlement strategy in connection with specific pending litigation and pursuant to MCL 15.268 (c) To
discuss the strategy and negotiations of the MAFF collective bargaining agreement.

Frazier moved, Miller second to reconvene the Work Study Session at 5:47 p.m. Roll Call Vote: McNamara,
Budd, Boynton, Martin, Frazier and Miller. Absent/Excused: Wright. Motion Carried.

UNFINISHED BUSINESS: None.
NEW BUSINESS: None.
PUBLIC COMMENT: None.
BOARD COMMENT: None

ADJOURNMENT: There being no further discussion Miller moved, Budd seconded to adjourn the Work
Study Session at 5:48 p.m. Motion Carried.

Date:

Leon Wright, Township Clerk

Kevin McNamara, Supervisor Date:




CHARTER TOWNSHIP OF VAN BUREN
BOARD OF TRUSTEES MEETING MINUTES
SEPTEMBER 20, 2022

Supervisor McNamara called the meeting to order at 6:00 p.m. in the Board Room. Zoom Meeting ID for public
participation: 894 2765 4392. Present: Supervisor McNamara, Treasurer Budd, Clerk Wright, Trustee Boynton,
Trustee Martin, Trustee Frazier and Trustee Miller. Others in attendance: Deputy Supervisor Selman, Recording
Assistant Beaudry, Director of Community Services Renaud, Executive Assistant Dohring, Director of Municipal
Services Akers, Director of Public Services Luckett, Director of Planning and Economic Development Power, Director
of Water and Sewer Lawrence, Director of Recreation Zaenglein, Fire Chief Mclnally, DDA Director Ireland and
an audience of seven (7).

EXECUTIVE SUMMARY OF THE AGENDA: Supervisor McNamara outlined the items appearing on the
agenda.

ADOPTION OF THE AGENDA: Miller moved, Frazier seconded to approve the agenda. Motion Carried.

ADOPTION OF THE CONSENT AGENDA: Budd moved, Boynton seconded to approve the Consent Agenda:
Work Study Meeting Minutes of September 6, 2022, Closed Session Meeting Minutes of September 6, 2022,
Board Meeting Minutes of September 6, 2022, Prepaid List of September 8, 2022, Prepaid List of September 15,
2022, Voucher List of September 20, 2022 and Approval of the reappointment of Bernard Grant and Callie Barr
to the Planning Commission with terms to expire October 1, 2025. Motion Carried.

PUBLIC HEARING: None

CORRESPONDENCE/ANNOUNCEMENTS/PRESENTATIONS: Candidate for Michigan State Senate Darrin
Canmilleri spoke; a resident sent a card to thank the REAL program for cleaning up her yard this summer; Fire Chief
Mclnally earned his Professional Emergency Manager Certification; a resident called to compliment Officer Griggs,
Officer McGregor and Sgt. Rini on their ability to calm a heated incident at the grateful resident’s home; a
proclamation was read declaring September National Recovery Month in Van Buren Township; Tuesday,

September 20, 2022 is National Voter Registration Day and anyone that wishes to register to vote can contact the
Clerk’s Office.

Director of Parks Zaenglein presented the Van Buren Community Center style guide.
PUBLIC COMMENT (Unfinished and New Business): None.

UNFINISHED BUSINESS: None.

NEW BUSINESS:

Frazier moved, Boynton seconded to approve the granting of Special Land Use for Chahal Trucking located at
6100 Schooner Drive. Motion Carried.

Budd moved, Miller seconded to approve Resolution 2022-21: to consider a revised Consent Judgement to allow
revised architectural requirements for the Townsend Park Planned Residential Development. Motion Carried.

Miller moved, Frazier seconded to approve Amendment #5 of the GLWA Water Service Contract and authorize
the Supervisor and Clerk to execute the agreement. Motion Carried.
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Martin moved, Miller seconded to approve the second reading of Ordinance 09-06-22(1) to create the Sumpter
Road Mixed Use (SRMU) zoning district and Sumpter Road Overlay District (SROD) and related zoning
ordinance amendments. Roll Call Vote. Yeas: McNamara, Budd, Wright, Miller, Frazier, Boynton and Martin.
Nays: None. Motion Carried.

Frazier moved, Budd seconded to approve the second reading of Ordinance 09-06-22(2) regarding identifying
gasoline service and filling stations as special land uses. Roll Call Vote. Yeas: McNamara, Budd, Wright, Miller,
Frazier, Boynton and Martin. Nays: None. Motion Carried.

REPORTS: None.
PUBLIC COMMENT ON NON-AGENDA ITEMS: None.
BOARD COMMENT ON NON-AGENDA ITEMS: Supervisor McNamara thanked Representative Darrin

Canmilleri for attending the meeting.

ADJOURNMENT: Budd moved; Boynton seconded to adjourn the meeting at 6:50 p.m.

Leon Wright, Township Clerk Date

Kevin McNamara, Supervisor Date
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09/22/2022 08:20 AM
User: KTYLER
DB: Van Buren Twp

09.22.22 PREPAID

INVOICE REGISTER REPORT FOR VAN BUREN TOWNSHIP
EXP CHECK RUN DATES 09/22/2022 - 09/22/2022
BOTH JOURNALIZED AND UNJOURNALIZED
BOTH OPEN AND PAID

Page: 1/13

Inv Num Vendor Inv Date Due Date Inv Amt Amt Due Status Jrnlized PO Number
Inv Ref# Description Entered By Post Date
GL Distribution
Vendor ATT - AT&T:
734326298209
108671 AT&T 09/07/2022 09/22/2022 461.13 461.13 Open N
9.7-10.6 326-2982 KTYLER 09/22/2022
101-265-850-000 9.7-10.6 326-2982 461.13
Total for vendor ATT - AT&T: 461.13 461.13
Vendor MISC - B&D INVESTMENTS LLC:
REFUND
108670 B&D INVESTMENTS LLC 09/19/2022 09/22/2022 190.00 190.00 Open N
OVRPYMT SUM 22 TAXES KTYLER 09/22/2022
703-000-226-000 OVRPYMT SUM 22 TAXES 190.00
Total for vendor MISC - B&D INVESTMENTS LLC: 190.00 190.00
Vendor BCBS - BLUE CROSS BLUE SHIELD OF MI:
007002712
108693 BLUE CROSS BLUE SHIELD OF MI 09/07/2022 09/22/2022 111,809.12 111,809.12 Open N
OCT HLTH INSUR KTYLER 09/22/2022
101-171-719-000 OCT HLTH INSUR 2,856.68
101-215-719-000 OCT HLTH INSUR 2,559.83
101-228-719-000 OCT HLTH INSUR 845.61
101-247-719-000 OCT HLTH INSUR 2,559.83
101-253-719-000 OCT HLTH INSUR 845.61
101-265-719-000 OCT HLTH INSUR 6,581.97
101-301-719-000 OCT HLTH INSUR 36,705.17
101-325-719-000 OCT HLTH INSUR 5,096.66
101-329-719-000 OCT HLTH INSUR 2,011.07
101-336-719-000 OCT HLTH INSUR 10,284.26
101-370-719-000 OCT HLTH INSUR 5,965.27
101-622-719-000 OCT HLTH INSUR 845.61
101-715-719-000 OCT HLTH INSUR 845.61
101-900-719-000 OCT HLTH INSUR 11,295.05
247-000-719-000 OCT HLTH INSUR 3,405.44
592-536-719-000 OCT HLTH INSUR 4,993.71
592-537-719-000 OCT HLTH INSUR 4,993.70
592-536-719-001 OCT HLTH INSUR 4,559.02
592-537-719-001 OCT HLTH INSUR 4,559,02
Total for vendor BCBS - BLUE CROSS BLUE SHIELD OF MI: 111,809.12 111,809.12

Vendor BCBSMA - BLUE CROSS BLUE SHIELD OF MI:
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220907222607
108669 BLUE CROSS BLUE SHIELD OF MI 09/07/2022 09/22/2022 11,881.70 11,881.70 Open N
OCT HLTH INSUR (MEDICARE ADVANTA KTYLER 09/22/2022
101-900-719-000 OCT HLTH INSUR (MEDICARE ADVANTAGE) 10,614.05
592-536-719-001 OCT HLTH INSUR (MEDICARE ADVANTAGE) 633.83
592-537-719-001 OCT HLTH INSUR (MEDICARE ADVANTAGE) 633.82
Total for vendor BCBSMA - BLUE CROSS BLUE SHIELD OF MT: 11,881.70 11,881.70
Vendor VISA — CHASE CARD SVCS:
L.WRIGHT
108672 CHASE CARD SVCS 09/08/2022 09/22/2022 (305.00) (305.00) Open N
AUG STMT KTYLER 09/22/2022
101-215-861-000 REFUND FOR MGFOA REG FEE (305.00)
MCNAMARA
108673 CHASE CARD SVCS 09/08/2022 09/22/2022 48.24 48.24 Open N
AUG STMT KTYLER 09/22/2022
101-171-860-000 8.21 MMRMA CONF FUEL #720 48.24
MCINALLY
108674%* CHASE CARD SVCS 09/08/2022 09/22/2022 890.35 890.35 Open N
AUG STMT KTYLER 09/22/2022
101-336-861-000 REFUND LENAGHAN VEHICLE ARSON REG (250.00)
101-336-861-000 8.11-12 EMT CONF LODGING 90.10
101-336-860-001 8.18 MMRMA CONF FUEL #418 115.25
101-336-810-000 MFSIA ANNL MEMBERSHIP 85.00
101-336-861-000 LENAGHAN MFIS FALL CONF REG 425,00
101-336-861-000 E.SMITH MFIS FALL CONF REG 425,00
SELMAN
108675 CHASE CARD SVCS 09/08/2022 09/22/2022 1,391.78 1,391.78 Open N
AUG STMT KTYLER 09/22/2022
101-248-727-000 300 TIME CARDS FOR UPUNCH TIME CLOCKS 67.01
101-171-739-000 BUDGET REVIEW MTG FOOD 207.48
101-171-739-000 BUDGET REVIEW MTG FOOD/DRINK 49.00
101-247-861-000 RODRIGUEZ OCT MAAO STC MI MASTERS 1,010.00
101-715-740-000 SEPT ZOOM CABLE DEPT 58.29
ZAENGLETN
108676* CHASE CARD SVCS 09/08/2022 09/22/2022 1,672.71 1,672.71 Open N
AUG STMT KTYLER 09/22/2022
101-691-900-000 SALES TAX REFUND (38.91)
101-171-956-001 GATORADE-LUNCH-SNACKS 151.98
101-171-956-001 ICE 8.76
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101-171-956-001 COTTAGE INN PIZZA-LUNCH L8 A3
101-171-956-001 2 DOZEN DOUGHNUTS 26.98
101-171-956-001 ICE 9.58
101-691-860-000 8.19 MMRMA CONF FUEL C-81 48.17
101-691-742-000 CARDSTOCK FOR DAILY PARK PASSES 9.99
101-691-900-000 PARKING LOT SIGNS FH 687.39
101-718-740-000 FALL/WINTER BANNERS VB PK 569.10
101-691-742-000 WATER FOR FORGOTTEN HARVEST 21518
RENAUD
108677 CHASE CARD SVCS 09/08/2022 09/22/2022 110.24 110.24 Open N
AUG STMT KTYLER 09/22/2022
101-692-861-000 A.DUNCAN RED CROSS CPR CERT 69.99
101-692-861-000 A .DUNCAN ARTHRITIS FOUNDATION MANUAL 410.25
SUMPTER
108678 CHASE CARD SVCS 09/08/2022 09/22/2022 128.18 128.18 Open N
AUG STMT KTYLER 09/22/2022
101-171-739-000 PAPER BOWLS/PLATES-EMPLOYEE EVENTS 33.88
101-171-739-000 CR107930 REIMB-POLICE INTERVIEW FOOD 94.30
CARDENAS
108679* CHASE CARD SVCS 09/08/2022 09/22/2022 438.01 438.01 Open N
AUG STMT KTYLER 09/22/2022
592-536-931-000 MENARDS RETURN (11.00)
101-265-931-000 MENARDS RETURN (81.97)
592-536-931-000 SHOWER CURTAIN FOR DPW GARAGE 20.99
592-536-931-000 SHOWER CURTAIN FOR DPW GARAGE 16.45
101-265-931-000 PARTS FOR QUTIRK PK TRRIGATION 6.90
101-692-935-000 HAGGERTY SCHOOL-CINDER BLOCK REPAIRS 21.26
101-265-740-000 POLICE DEPT SUPPLIES 64.47
101-265-740-000 CLAMPS/RED STAKES TWP HALL 128.62
101-265-740-000 PARTS FOR QUIRK PK IRRIGATION 38.55
101-265-740-000 POLICE DEPT SUPPLIES 85.90
101-265-931-000 PARTS FOR QUIRK PK IRRIGATION 90.94
101-265-931-000 DRYWALL REPAIRS TWP HALL 26.12
101-265-931-000 PARTS FOR QUIRK PK IRRIGATION 30.78
LUCKETT
108680 CHASE CARD SVCS 09/08/2022 09/22/2022 139.97 139.97 Open N
AUG STMT KTYLER 09/22/2022
101-265-740-000 SEPTEMBER ADOBE PHOTO SCRIPT 29.99
101-101-955-000 SEPTEMBER ZOOM PUBLIC SERVICES 109.98

BOTH OPEN AND PAID
09.22.22 PREPAID
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GL Distribution
POWER
108681 CHASE CARD SVCS 09/08/2022 09/22/2022 2,460.29 2,460.29 Open N
AUG STMT KTYLER 09/22/2022
101-101-955-000 AUGUST ZOOM BLDG-PLNG DEPTS 54.99
101-370-861-000 10.11-14 MAP CONF LODGING 50% DEP 31L4.713
101-370-861-000 JAHR 10.11-14 MAP CONF LODGING 50% DE 623.39
101-370-861-000 CULLIN 10.11-14 MAP CONF LODGING 50% 623.39
101-370-861-000 KELLEY 10.11-14 MAP CONF LODGIMG 50% 623.39
101-370-740-000 B.GRANT NAME PLAQUE 18.00
101-370-861-000 K.MARTIN 10.11-14 MAP CONF LODGING 50 202.40
SCHLUTOW
108682 CHASE CARD SVCS 09/08/2022 09/22/2022 256327 2,563.27 Open N
AUG STMT KTYLER 09/22/2022
592-536-861-000 K.LAWRENCE 10.19-20 MRWA S1/S2 REVIEW 320.00
592-536-861-000 HAZLETT-E.MILLER-PATTON-ZYSK EGLE DW 140.00
592-537-861-000 HAZLETT-E.MILLER-PATTON-ZYSK EGLE DW 140.00
592-536-861-000 E.MILLER MRWA S3-S4-2 DAY MATH REVIEW 640.00
592-537-861-000 PATTON MRWA S1-S2-2 DAY MATH REVIEW 640.00
592-536-740-000 CURB BOX EXT-LIDS @ BELLE PT SUB 429.00
592-536-810-000 K.LAWRENCE ADOBE ACROBAT PRO LICENSE 254.27
J.WRIGHT
108683* CHASE CARD SVCS 09/08/2022 09/22/2022 2,499.60 2,499.60 Open N
AUG STMT KTYLER 09/22/2022
101-301-861-000 FBI NAA CONF CREDIT (208.58)
101-301-861-000 FLORO 9.7-9 FBI NAA CONF LODGING 685.30
101-301-810-000 J.WRIGHT MACP 2022 MEMBERSHIP FEE 115.00
101-301-727-000 J.MONTE ADOBE ACROBAT PRO LICENSE 254.27
101-301-860-001 8.21 MMRMA CONF FUEL #192 58.03
101-301-741-000 PATROL UNIFORM HATS 395,62
266-000-863-000 R.BARRY/JASE NAPCH CONF REG 400.00
101-301-744-000 AXTIL, GS WIRELESS EAR PROTECT-GUN RANG 799.96
Total for vendor VISA - CHASE CARD SVCS: 12,037.64 12,037.64
Vendor ROMCIT - CITY OF ROMULUS:
020185
108662 CITY OF ROMULUS 08/31/2022 09/22/2022 55.89 55.89 Open N
AUG 39605 WABASH KTYLER 09/22/2022
592-536-920-000 AUG 39605 WABASH 55.89
Total for vendor ROMCIT - CITY OF ROMULUS: 55.89 55.89

Vendor DRTRAI - DR TRAILER SALES:
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SEPT 19 2022

108708 DR TRAILER SALES 09/19/2022 09/22/2022 6,958.00 6,958.00 Open N 22-0683
TRAILER FOR FORGOTTEN HARVEST KTYLER 09/22/2022
101-691-742-000 TRAILER FOR FORGOTTEN HARVEST 6,958.00

Total for vendor DRTRAI - DR TRAILER SALES: 6,958.00 6,958.00

Vendor DTE - DTE ENERGY:

910016815318

108696 DTE ENERGY 09/06/2022 09/22/2022 35.29 35.29 Open N
8.5-9.2 39600 TYLER KTYLER 09/22/2022
101-265-920-000 8.5-9.2 39600 TYLER 35.29

910013925011

108697 DTE ENERGY 09/06/2022 09/22/2022 58.64 58.64 Open N
8.5-9.1 39600 TYLER KTYLER 09/22/2022
101-265-920-000 8.5-9.1 39600 TYLER 58.64

910013926647

108698 DTE ENERGY 09/08/2022 09/22/2022 107.67 107.67 Open N
8.9-9.7 11940 HANNAN KTYLER 09/22/2022
592-536-920-000 8.9-9.7 11940 HANNAN 107.67

910013926803

108699 DTE ENERGY 09/06/2022 09/22/2022 86.20 86.20 Open N
8.5-9.2 9260 HAGGERTY KTYLER 09/22/2022
592-536-920-000 8.5-9.2 9260 HAGGERTY 86.20

910016815763

108700 DTE ENERGY 09/09/2022 09/22/2022 41.60 41.60 Open N
8.10-9.8 45581 ECORSE KTYLER 09/22/2022
101-265-920-000 8.10-9.8 45581 ECORSE 41.60

910015586795

108701 DTE ENERGY 09/09/2022 09/22/2022 97.96 97.96 Open N
8.10-9.8 45581 ECORSE KTYLER 09/22/2022
101-265-920-000 8.10-9.8 45581 ECORSE 97.96

910022836811

108702 DTE ENERGY 09/12/2022 09/22/2022 56.68 56.68 Open N
8.11-9.9 48791 DENTON KTYLER 09/22/2022
592-536-920-000 8.11-9.9 48791 DENTON 56.68

910016815052

108703 DTE ENERGY 09/12/2022 09/22/2022 351.83 351.83 Open N
8.11-9.9 48791 DENTON KTYLER 09/22/2022

592-536-920-000 8.11-9.9 48791 DENTON 351.83
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920000828565
108704 DTE ENERGY 09/06/2022 09/22/2022 31.00 31.00 Open N
AUG 10000 BECK KTYLER 09/22/2022
101-265-920-000 AUG 10000 BECK 31.00
910013925714
108705 DTE ENERGY 09/06/2022 09/22/2022 1,481.91 1,481.91 Open N
8.5-9.2 7981 BVL KTYLER 09/22/2022
101-336-920-000 8.5-9.2 7981 BVL 117.62
101-336-920-000 8.5-9.2 7981 BVL 1,364.29
Total for vendor DTE - DTE ENERGY: 2,348.78 2,348.78
Vendor DEEDST - DTE ENERGY COMPANY:
9100-4064-0427
108661 DTE ENERGY COMPANY 08/31/2022 09/22/2022 21,297.43 21,297.43 Open N
AUG STREETLIGHTING KTYLER 09/22/2022
101-450-926-000 AUG STREETLIGHTING 18, 689.81
247-000-920-000 AUG STREETLIGHTING 2,607.62
Total for vendor DEEDST - DTE ENERGY COMPANY: 21,297.43 21.,:297..43
Vendor LICOSC - LINCOLN CONSOLIDATED SCHOOLS:
TAXES
108666 LINCOLN CONSOLIDATED SCHOOLS 09/14/2022 09/22/2022 179,674.92 179,674.92 Open N
SUM 22 TAX DISTRIBUTION KTYLER 09/22/2022
703-000-233-000 SUM 22 TAX DISTRIBUTION 89,010.65
703-000-236-000 SUM 22 TAX DISTRIBUTION 89,516.27
703-000-246-000 SUM 22 TAX DISTRIBUTION 1,148.00
Total for vendor LICOSC - LINCOLN CONSOLIDATED SCHOOLS: 179,674.92 179,674.92
Vendor MISC — MDHHS BUREAU OF FINANCE:
120769696
108663 MDHHS BUREAU OF FINANCE 09/14/2022 09/22/2022 209.97 209.97 Open N
REFUND CHELSEA ROBERTS @ 12 LOZA KTYLER 09/22/2022
101-000-687-000 REFUND CHELSEA ROBERTS @ 12 LOZA LN., 209.97
Total for vendor MISC - MDHHS BUREAU OF FINANCE: 209.97 209.97
Vendor OREILL - O'REILLY AUTOMOTIVE INC:
858052
108685 O'REILLY AUTOMOTIVE INC 08/31/2022 09/22/2022 749.24 749.24 Open N
AUG STMT KTYLER 09/22/2022
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592-536-932-000 530 BRADED MICRO CORD 12.74
592-536-740-000 (2) VENT CLIPS 12.98
592-536-932-000 531 JUMPER CABLES 90.00
592-537-932-000 531 JUMPER CABLES 89.99
101-265-740-000 PIN-EASY PULL-TOWING KIT 82.97
101-336-860-000 SQUAD 2-BATTERY/CAR WASH 167.57
101-301-860-000 AUTOBODY CLIPS 12.27
592-536-932-000 530 PIN-CLIP/BALL MOUNT 38.41
592-537-932-000 530 PIN-CLIP/BALL MOUNT 38.42
101-301-860-000 101 ANTENNA 26.99
101-265-860-000 P-35 BLUE DEF 55.98
101-301-860-000 STOCK CLEANING SUPPLIES 70.44
592-536—932-000 530 QUICK SPLICE-PRIME WIRE 14.48
592-537-932-000 530 QUICK SPLICE-PRIME WIRE 14.49
101-336-860-000 GLASS-WHEEL CLEANERS 19.97
592-536-956-000 OREILLY AUG FINANCE CHARGE 1.54
Total for vendor OREILL - O'REILLY AUTOMOTIVE INC: 749.24 749.24
Vendor ORKIN - ORKIN
235027500
108692 ORKIN 08/26/2022 09/22/2022 68.00 68.00 Open N
SEPT PEST SVCS DDA KTYLER 09/22/2022
247-000-819-000 SEPT PEST SVCS DDA 68.00
Total for vendor ORKIN - ORKIN 68.00 .00
Vendor PEA - PROFESSIONAL ENGINEERING:
95487
108686 PROFESSIONAL ENGINEERING 09/14/2022 09/22/2022 4,440.00 4,440.00 Open N
2019-369 VAN BUREN TWP IBT CD'S KTYLER 09/22/2022
101-718-958-000 2019-369 VAN BUREN TWP IBT CD'S 4,440.00
Total for vendor PEA - PROFESSIONAL ENGINEERING: 4,440.00 4,440.00
Vendor RICOH - RICOH USA INC:
5065449648
108687 RICOH USA INC 09/01/2022 09/22/2022 595.55 595:55 Open N
6.1-8.31 COPIER MAINT SUPER KTYLER 09/22/2022
101-265-933-000 6.1-8.31 COPIER MAINT SUPER 595.55
5065449755
108688 RICOH USA INC 09/01/2022 09/22/2022 84.65 84.65 Open N
6.1-8.31 COPIER MAINT W/S GARAGE KTYLER 09/22/2022
592-536-937-000 6.1-8.31 COPIER MAINT W/S GARAGE 84.65



09/22/2022 08:20 AM INVOICE REGISTER REPORT FOR VAN BUREN TOWNSHIP Page: 8/13
User: KTYLER EXP CHECK RUN DATES 09/22/2022 - 09/22/2022
DB: Van Buren Twp BOTH JOURNALIZED AND UNJOURNALIZED
BOTH OPEN AND PAID
09.22.22 PREPAID
Inv Num Vendor Inv Date Due Date Inv Amt Amt Due Status Jrnlized PO Number
Inv Refi# Description Entered By Post Date
GL Distribution
5065450011
108689 RICOH USA INC 09/01/2022 09/22/2022 19.14 19.14 Open N
6.1-8.31 COPIER MAINT TREAS KTYLER 09/22/2022
101-265-933-000 6.1-8.31 COPIER MAINT TREAS 19.14
5065450130
108690 RICOH USA INC 09/01/2022 09/22/2022 155.10 155 10 Open N
6.1-8.31 COPIER MAINT POLICE REC KTYLER 09/22/2022
101-301-933-000 6.1-8.31 COPIER MAINT POLICE RECORDS 155.1.0
5065450152
108691 RICOH USA INC 09/01/2022 09/22/2022 559.09 559.009 Open N
6.1-8.31 COPIER MAINT MAILROOM KTYLER 09/22/2022
101-265-933-000 6.1-8.31 COPIER MAINT MAILROOM 559.09
Total for vendor RICOH - RICOH USA INC: 1,413.53 1,413.53
Vendor STANWADE - STANWADE METAL PRODUCTS INC:
00417639.1
108707 STANWADE METAL PRODUCTS INC 09/16/2022 09/22/2022 28,340.69 28,340.69 Open N 22-0681
50% DEP-8000 GAL FIREGUARD TANK KTYLER 09/22/2022
101-265-970-000 50% DEP-8000 GAL FIREGUARD TANK 28,340.69
Total for vendor STANWADE - STANWADE METAL PRODUCTS INC: 28,340.69 28,340.69
Vendor VBPUSC - VAN BUREN PUBLIC SCHOOL:
TAXES
108665 VAN BUREN PUBLIC SCHOOL 09/14/2022 09/22/2022 4,349,092.70 4,349,092.70 Open N
SUM 22 TAX DISTRIBUTION KTYLER 09/22/2022
703-000-231-000 SUM 22 TAX DISTRIBUTION 2,261,212 .30
703-000-234-000 SUM 22 TAX DISTRIBUTION 288,899.87
703-000-235-000 SUM 22 TAX DISTRIBUTION 1,798,980.53
Total for vendor VBPUSC - VAN BUREN PUBLIC SCHOOL: 4,349,092.70 4,349,092.70
Vendor VISEPL - VISION SERVICE PLAN:
816098852
108668 VISION SERVICE PLAN 09/18/2022 09/22/2022 2,696.53 2,696.53 Open N
OCT VISION INSUR KTYLER 09/22/2022
101-101-719-000 OCT VISION INSUR 49.79
101-171-719-000 OCT VISION INSUR 90.97
101-191-719-000 OCT VISION INSUR 23.36
101-215-719-000 OCT VISION INSUR 105.72
101-228-719-000 OCT VISION INSUR 90.97
101-247-719-000 OCT VISION INSUR 26.43



09/22/2022 08:20 AM INVOICE REGISTER REPORT FOR VAN BUREN TOWNSHIP Page: 9/13
User: KTYLER EXP CHECK RUN DATES 09/22/2022 - 09/22/2022
DB: Van Buren Twp BOTH JOURNALIZED AND UNJOURNALIZED

BOTH OPEN AND PAID

09.22.22 PREPAID

Inv Num Vendor Inv Date Due Date Inv Amt Amt Due Status Jrnlized PO Number
Inv Ref# Description Entered By Post Date

GL Distribution

101-253-719-000 OCT VISION INSUR 90.97

101-265-719-000 OCT VISION INSUR 152.44

101-301-719-000 OCT VISION INSUR 992.06

101-325-719-000 OCT VISION INSUR 202.23

101-329-719-000 OCT VISION INSUR 52.86

101-336-719-000 OCT VISION INSUR 246.48

101-370-719-000 OCT VISION INSUR 117.40

101-622-719-000 OCT VISION INSUR 64 .54

101-691-719-000 OCT VISION INSUR 26.43

101-692-719-000 OCT VISION INSUR 26.43

101-715-719-000 OCT VISION INSUR 11.68

247-000-719-000 OCT VISION INSUR 38.11

592-536-719-000 OCT VISION INSUR 143.83

592-537-719-000 OCT VISION INSUR 143.83

Total for vendor VISEPL - VISION SERVICE PLAN: 2,696.53 2,696.53

Vendor WAINSC - WASHTENAW INTERMEDIATE SCHOOLS:

TAXES

108667 WASHTENAW INTERMEDIATE SCHOOLS 09/14/2022 09/22/2022 68,189.33 68,189.33 Open N
SUM 22 TAX DISTRIBUTION KTYLER 09/22/2022
703-000-239-000 SUM 22 TAX DISTRIBUTION 68,189.33
Total for vendor WAINSC - WASHTENAW INTERMEDIATE SCHOOLS: 68,189.33 68,189.33

Vendor WCDEEN - WAYNE COUNTY ENVIRONMENTAL SVCS:

F12195

108684 WAYNE COUNTY ENVIRONMENTAL SVCS 08/28/2022 09/22/2022 3,746.99 3,746.99 Open N
2019 RV SRF BOND PRIN/INT KTYLER 09/22/2022
592-537-995-000 SRF 5350-01 STCAP INT 1,194.02
592-536-956-000 SRF 5402-01 SCADA PRIN 2,154.50
592-537-995-000 SREF 5402-01 SCADA INT 363.92
592-537-995-000 SREF 5702-01 LTCAP INT 34.55
Total for vendor WCDEEN - WAYNE COUNTY ENVIRONMENTAL SVCS: 3,746.99 3,746.99

Vendor WACORD - WAYNE COUNTY REGISTER OF DEEDS:

EASEMENT

108694 WAYNE COUNTY REGISTER OF DEEDS 09/20/2022 09/22/2022 24108 21.00 Open N
RECORD 1034 E HURON RIVER DR IBT KTYLER 09/22/2022
101-718-956-000 RECORD 1034 E HURON RIVER DR IBT 21.00

EASEMENT

108695 WAYNE COUNTY REGISTER OF DEEDS 09/20/2022 09/22/2022 21.00 21.00 Cpen N

RECORD 894 E HURON RIVER DR IBT KTYLER 09/22/2022



09/22/2022 08:20 AM 10/13
User: KTYLER

DB: Van Buren Twp

INVOICE REGISTER REPORT FOR VAN BUREN TOWNSHIP Page:
EXP CHECK RUN DATES 09/22/2022 - 09/22/2022

BOTH JOURNALIZED AND UNJOURNALIZED

BOTH OPEN AND PAID
09.22.22 PREPAID

Inv Num Vendor Inv Date Due Date Inv Amt Amt Due Status Jrnlized PO Number
Inv Refi# Description Entered By Post Date
GL Distribution
101-718-956-000 RECORD 894 E HURON RIVER DR IBT 21.00
Total for vendor WACORD - WAYNE COUNTY REGISTER OF DEEDS: 42.00 42.00
Vendor WACOTR - WAYNE COUNTY TREASURER:
TAXES
108664 WAYNE COUNTY TREASURER 09/14/2022 09/22/2022 9,219,918.32 9,219,918.32 Open N
SUM 22 DISTRIBUTION KTYLER 09/22/2022
703-000-222-000 SUM 22 DISTRIBUTION 3,454,957.41
703-000-230-000 SUM 22 DISTRIBUTION 3,688,371.90
703-000-237-000 SUM 22 DISTRIBUTION 2,018,904.72
703-000-237-002 SUM 22 DISTRIBUTION 57,684.29
Total for vendor WACOTR - WAYNE COUNTY TREASURER: 9,219,918.32 9,219,918.32
Vendor MAROIL - WEX BANK:
83698627
108706 WEX BANK 09/15/2022 09/22/2022 82.08 82.08 Open N
FUEL KTYLER 09/22/2022
101-301-860-001 #101 FUEL 40.70
101-301-861-001 #715 FUEL 41.38
Total for vendor MAROIL - WEX BANK: 82.08 82.08

# of Invoices

# of Credit Memos:

Net of Invoices and Credit Memos:

47
o

47 Totals:
1 Totals:

g 4 Net Invoices have Credits Totalling:

—-—— TOTALS BY GL DISTRIBUTION ---

101-000-687-000
101-101-719-000
101-101-955-000
101-171-719-000
101-171-739-000
101-171-860-000
101-171-956-001
101-191-719-000
101-215-719-000
101-215-861-000
101-228-719-000
101-247-719-000
101-247-861-000

REFUND CHELSEA ROBERTS @ 12 LOZA IN.,
OCT VISION INSUR

SEPTEMBER ZOOM PUBLIC SERVICES
OCT VISION INSUR

BUDGET REVIEW MTG FOOD

8.21 MMRMA CONF FUEL #720
GATORADE-LUNCH-SNACKS

OCT VISION INSUR

OCT VISION INSUR

REFUND FOR MGFOA REG FEE

OCT VISION INSUR

OCT VISION INSUR

RODRIGUEZ OCT MAAO STC MI MASTERS

14,026,008.99 14,026,008.99
(305.00) (305.00)

14,025,703.99 14,025,703.99

(590.46)

209.97
49.79
164.97
2,947.65
384.66
48.24
375.43
23.36
2,665.55

(305.00)
936.58
2,586.26
1,010.00



09/22/2022 08:20 AM

User: KTYLER

DB: Van Buren Twp

Inv Num
Inv Ref#

Vendor
Description

GL Distribution
101-248-727-000
101-253-719-000
101-265-719-000
101-265-740-000
101-265-850-000
101-265-860-000
101-265-920-000
101-265-931-000
101-265-933-000
101-265-970-000
101-301-719-000
101-301-727-000
101-301-741-000
101-301-744-000
101-301-810-000
101-301-860-000
101-301-860-001
101-301-861-000
101-301-861-001
101-301-933-000
101-325-719-000
101-329-719-000
101-336-719-000
101-336-810-000
101-336-860-000
101-336-860-001
101-336-861-000
101-336-920-000
101-370-719-000
101-370-740-000
101-370-861-000
101-450-926-000
101-622-719-000
101-691-719-000
101-691-742-000
101-691-860-000
101-691-900-000
101-692-719-000
101-692-861-000
101-692-935-000
101-715-719-000
101-715-740-000
101-718-740-000
101-718-956-000

INVOICE REGISTER REPORT FOR VAN BUREN TOWNSHIP
EXP CHECK RUN DATES 09/22/2022 - 09/22/2022

BOTH JOURNALIZED AND UNJOURNALIZED

BOTH OPEN AND PAID
09.22.22 PREPAID

Inv Date Due Date

Entered By

300 TIME CARDS FOR UPUNCH TIME CLOCKS
OCT VISION INSUR

OCT VISION INSUR

POLICE DEPT SUPPLIES

9.7-10.6 326-2982

P-35 BLUE DEF

8.5-9.2 39600 TYLER

MENARDS RETURN

6.1-8.31 COPIER MAINT SUPER

50% DEP-8000 GAL FIREGUARD TANK
OCT VISION INSUR

J.MONTE ADOBE ACROBAT PRO LICENSE
PATROL UNIFORM HATS

AXTIL GS WIRELESS EAR PROTECT-GUN RANG
J.WRIGHT MACP 2022 MEMBERSHIP FEE
AUTOBODY CLIPS

8.21 MMRMA CONF FUEL #192

FBI NAA CONF CREDIT

#715 FUEL

6.1-8.31 COPIER MAINT POLICE RECORDS
OCT VISION INSUR

OCT VISION INSUR

OCT VISION INSUR

MFSIA ANNL MEMBERSHIP

SQUAD 2-BATTERY/CAR WASH

8.18 MMRMA CONF FUEL #418

REFUND LENAGHAN VEHICLE ARSON REG
8.5-9.2 7981 BVL

OCT VISION INSUR

B.GRANT NAME PLAQUE

10.11-14 MAP CONF LODGING 50% DEP
AUG STREETLIGHTING

OCT VISION INSUR

OCT VISION INSUR

CARDSTOCK FOR DAILY PARK PASSES
8.19 MMRMA CONF FUEL C-81

SALES TAX REFUND

OCT VISION INSUR

A.DUNCAN RED CROSS CPR CERT
HAGGERTY SCHOOL-CINDER BLOCK REPAIRS
OCT VISION INSUR

SEPT ZOOM CABLE DEPT

FALL/WINTER BANNERS VB PK

RECORD 1034 E HURON RIVER DR IBT

Inv Amt

67.
936.
6,734.
430.
461,
55,
264.
72.
1,173.
28, 340.
37, 697.
254,
395.
799.
115.
109.
98,
476.
.38
155.
5,298,
2,063.
10, 530.
85.
187.
115.
690.
1,481.
6,082.
18.
2,387.
18, 689.
910.
26.
6,989,
48,

.48
26.
110.
21.
857.
58.
569.
42.

41

648

01
58
41
50
13
98
49
i)
78
69
23
27
62
96
00
70
73
72

10
89
93
74
00
54
25
10
91
67
00
30
81
15
43
53
17

43
24
26
29
29
10
00

Jrnlized PO Number



09/22/2022 08:20 AM

User: KTYLER

DB: Van Buren Twp

Inv Num
Inv Ref#

Vendor
Description

GL Distribution
101-718-958-000
101-900-719-000
247-000-719-000
247-000-819-000
247-000-920-000
266-000-863-000
592-536-719-000
592-536-719-001
592-536-740-000
592-536-810-000
592-536-861-000
592-536-920-000
592-536-931-000
592-536-932-000
592-536-937-000
592-536-956-000
592-537-719-000
592-537-719-001
592-537-861-000
592-537-932-000
592-537-995-000
703-000-222-000
703-000-226-000
703-000-230-000
703-000-231-000
703-000-233-000
703-000-234-000
703-000-235-000
703-000-236-000
703-000-237-000
703-000-237-002
703-000-239-000
703-000-246-000

INVOICE REGISTER REPORT FOR VAN BUREN TOWNSHIP
EXP CHECK RUN DATES 09/22/2022 - 09/22/2022
BOTH JOURNALIZED AND UNJOURNALIZED

BOTH OPEN AND PAID
09.22.22 PREPAID

Inv Date Due Date

Entered By

2019-369 VAN BUREN TWP IBT CD'S
OCT HLTH INSUR (MEDICARE ADVANTAGE)
OCT VISION INSUR

SEPT PEST SVCS DDA

AUG STREETLIGHTING

R.BARRY/JASE NAPCH CONF REG

OCT VISION INSUR

OCT HLTH INSUR (MEDICARE ADVANTAGE)
CURB BOX EXT-LIDS @ BELLE PT SUB
K.LAWRENCE ADOBE ACROBAT PRO LICENSE
K.LAWRENCE 10.19-20 MRWA S1/52 REVIEW
AUG 39605 WABASH

MENARDS RETURN

530 BRADED MICRO CORD

6.1-8.31 COPIER MAINT W/S GARAGE
SRF 5402-01 SCADA PRIN

OCT VISION INSUR

OCT HLTH INSUR (MEDICARE ADVANTAGE)
HAZLETT-E.MILLER-PATTON-ZYSK EGLE DW
531 JUMPER CABLES

SRF 5350-01 STCAP INT

SUM 22 DISTRIBUTION

OVRPYMT SUM 22 TAXES

SUM 22 DISTRIBUTION

SUM 22 TAX DISTRIBUTION

SUM 22 TAX DISTRIBUTION

SUM 22 TAX DISTRIBUTION

SUM 22 TAX DISTRIBUTION

SUM 22 TAX DISTRIBUTION

SUM 22 DISTRIBUTION

SUM 22 DISTRIBUTION

SUM 22 TAX DISTRIBUTION

SUM 22 TAX DISTRIBUTION

Inv Amt

4,440.
21,909.
3,443.
68.
2,607.
400.
5,137.
5,192.
.98
254.
1,100.
658.

26.

155.

84.

2,156.
5,137.
5,192.
780.

142.
1,592.
3,454, 957.
190.
3,688,371.
2,261,212.
89, 010.
288,899.
1,798, 980.
89,516.
2,018, 904.
57, 684.
68,189.
1,148,

441

00
10
55
00
62
00
54
85

27
00
27
44
63
65
04
53
84
00
90
49
41
00
90
30
65
87
53
27
72
29
33
00

Amt Due

Status

Page: 12/13

Jrnlized PO Number
Post Date



09/22/2022 08:20 AM
User:

KTYLER

DB: Van Buren Twp

Inv
Inv

Num
Ref#

TOTALS BY

Vendor

Description
GL Distribution

TOTALS BY FUND ——-

101 General Fund

247 DDA Fund

266 State Forfeiture Fund
592 Water/Sewer Fund

703 Current Tax Fund
DEPT/ACTIVITY —---

000 -

101 Township Board

171 Supervisor Department
191 Election Department
215 Clerk Department

228 IT Department

247 Assessing Department
248 General Office

253 Treasurer Department
265 Building & Grounds
301 Police Department

325 Dispatch

329 Ordinance Enforcement
336 Fire Department

370 Building/Planning Dept.
450 Public Services

536 Water Department

537 Sewer Department

622 Community Services
691 Recreation Dept

692 Seniors Dept

715 Communications Dept
718 Park & Lake Dept

900 Insurance

INVOICE REGISTER REPORT FOR VAN BUREN TOWNSHIP
EXP CHECK RUN DATES 09/22/2022 - 09/22/2022
BOTH JOURNALIZED AND UNJOURNALIZED
BOTH OPEN AND PAID
09.22.22 PREPAID

Inv Date Due Date Inv Amt

Entered By

174,066.12
6,119.17
400.00
28,053.43
13,817,065.27

13,823,794.41
214.76
3,755.98
23.36
2,360.55
936..58
3,596.26
67.01
936.58
37,533.75
40,143.71
5,298.89
2,063.93
13,090.54
8,487.97
18,689.81
15,207.67
12,845.76
910.15
[0 1 -
157..93
915..58
5,051..10
21,909.10

Amt Due

174,066,
6119

400.
28,053.
13,817,065.

13,823,794.
214.

3 155,

23..

2,360.

936.

3,596.

67.

H36.
37,533.
40,143.
5,298 .
2,063.
13,090.
8,487.
18,689.
15,207.
12,845.
910.

1,712,

157 .

58
5,051.
21,9009.

915

Page: 13/13

Jrnlized PO Number
Post Date

Status

12
17
00
43
27

41
76
98
36
55
58
26
01
58
Th
71
89
93
54
a1
81
67
76
15
61
93

10
10



09/28/2022 02:20 PM
User: KTYLER
DB: Van Buren Twp

INVOICE REGISTER REPORT FOR VAN BUREN TOWNSHIP
EXP CHECK RUN DATES 09/29/2022 - 08/239/2022

BOTH JOURNALIZED AND UNJOURNALIZED
BOTH OPEN AND PAID

09.29.22 PREPAID

Page: 1/8

Inv Num Vendor Inv Date Due Date Inv Amt Amt Due Status Jrnlized PO Number

Inv Ref# Description Entered By Post Date
GL Distribution

Vendor ASTELECOM - A&S TELECOM CONSULTING:

5680

108825 A&S TELECOM CONSULTING 10/01/2022 09/29/2022 46.80 46.80 Open N
OCT MUSEUM PHONE SVCS KTYLER 09/29/2022
250-000-850-000 OCT MUSEUM PHONE SVCS 46.80

Total for vendor ASTELECOM - A&S TELECOM CONSULTING: 46.80 46.80

Vendor ATT - AT&T:

734697410509

108848 AT&T 09/16/2022 09/29/2022 221.26 221.26 Open N
8.16-9.15 697-4105 KTYLER 09/29/2022
250-000-850-000 8.16-9.15 697-4105 221.26

734697465309

108849 AT&T 09/16/2022 09/29/2022 1,256.88 1,256.88 Open N
9.16-10.15 697-4653 KTYLER 09/29/2022
101-265-850-000 9.16-10.15 697-4653 1,256.88

734697783509

108850 AT&T 09/16/2022 09/29/2022 258.96 258.96 Open N
9.16-10.15 697-7835 KTYLER 09/29/2022
250-000-850-000 9.16-10.15 697-7835 258.96

734699521309

108851 AT&T 09/16/2022 09/29/2022 209.48 209.48 Open N
9.16-10.15 699-5213 KTYLER 09/29/2022
101-265-850-000 9.16-10.15 699-5213 209.48

734699607509

108852 AT&T 09/16/2022 09/29/2022 3,177.40 3,177.40 Open N
9.16-10.15 699-6075 KTYLER 09/29/2022
101-265-850-000 9.16-10.15 699-6075 3,177.40

734699632309

108853 AT&T 09/16/2022 09/29/2022 628.44 628.44 Open N
9. 16=10. 1% €99-6323 KTYLER 09/29/2022
101-265-850-000 9.16-10.15 699-6323 628.44

Total for vendor ATT - AT&T: 5,752.42 5,752.42

Vendor ATT2 -

AT&T:



09/28/2022 02:20 PM INVOICE REGISTER REPORT FOR VAN BUREN TOWNSHIP Page: 2/8
User: KTYLER EXP CHECK RUN DATES 09/29/2022 - 09/29/2022
DB: Van Buren Twp BOTH JOURNALIZED AND UNJOURNALIZED
BOTH OPEN AND PAID
09.29.22 PREPAID
Inv Num Vendor Inv Date Due Date Inv Amt Amt Due Status Jrnlized PO Number
Inv Ref# Description Entered By Post Date
GL Distribution
7575613706
108847 AT&T 09/11/2022 09/29/2022 1,790.60 1,790.60 Open N
9.11-10.10 831-001-1672 KTYLER 09/29/2022
101-228-817-000 9.11-10.10 831-001-1672 1,790.60
Total for vendor ATTZ2 - ATE&T: 1,790.60 1,790.60
Vendor ATTS5 - AT&T:
053 467 4256 001
108824 AT&T 09/09/2022 09/29/2022 45,03 45,03 Open N
AUG 326-2982 LONG DISTANCE SURCH KTYLER 09/29/2022
101-265-850-000 AUG 326-2982 LONG DISTANCE SURCHARGES 45.03
Total for vendor ATTS - ATA&T: 45.03 45.03
Vendor ATCFOR — ATCHINSON FORD SALES INC:
NEW VEHICLE
108763 ATCHINSON FORD SALES INC 09/26/2022 09/29/2022 40,500.00 40,500.00 Open N 22-0679
2022 W/S F150 TRUCK KTYLER 09/29/2022
592-537-970-000 2022 W/S F150 TRUCK 40,500.00
Total for vendor ATCFOR — ATCHINSON FORD SALES INC: 40,500.00 40,500.00
Vendor COMCAST - COMCAST:
0092084
108826 COMCAST 09/19/2022 09/29/2022 179.90 179.90 Open N
9.23-10.22 DISPATCH EMERGENCY BU KTYLER 09/29/2022
101-301-819-000 9,23-10.22 DISPATCH EMERGENCY BUTTON 179.90
0065387
108827 COMCAST 09/19/2022 09/29/2022 212.08 212.08 Open N
10.2-11.1 VIDEO ARRAIGNMENT KTYLER 09/29/2022
101-301-850-000 10.2-11.1 VIDEO ARRAIGNMENT 212.08
0080558
108828 COMCAST 09/17/2022 09/29/2022 27.00 27.00 Open N
9.26-10.25 CABLE BOX FS2 KTYLER 09/29/2022
101-336-920-000 9.26-10.25 CABLE BOX FS2 27.00
Total for vendor COMCAST - COMCAST: 418.98 418.98

Vendor DTE - DTE ENERGY:



09/28/2022 02:20 PM

User: KTYLER

DB: Van Buren Twp

Inv Num
Inv Ref#

910013927223
108831

920017738351
108832

920017738369
108833

920038114293
108834

910013925979
108835

910013926951
108836

910015586928
108837

910016829905
108838

Vendor
Description
GL Distribution

DTE ENERGY
8.13-9.13 10151 BVL

247-000-920-000 8.

247-000-920-000

@

247-000-920-000 8.

DTE ENERGY
8.16-9.15 15992 BROOKSIDE

592-536-920-000 8.

DTE ENERGY
8.18-9.19 15992 BROOKSIDE

592-536-920-000 8.

DTE ENERGY
8.13-9.14 6224 ECORSE

592-536-920-000 8.

DTE ENERGY
8.12-9.12 7563 HAGGERTY

592-536-920-000 8.
592-536-920-000 8.

DTE ENERGY
8.16-9.15 17395 HAGGERTY

592-536-920-000 8.

DTE ENERGY
8.17-9.19 45400 HULL

101-336-920-000 8.
101-336-920-000 8.

DTE ENERGY
8.17-9.16 8145 JEREMY

592-536-920-000 8.
592-536-920-000 8.

13=4.
2329,
13=9.,

16=9.

18-9.

13-9.

12-9.
E¥2=9.

16=9.

17-9.
17-9.

17-9.
17-9.

BOTH JOURNALIZED AND UNJOURNALIZED

BOTH OPEN AND PAID
09.29.22 PREPAID

Inv Date Due Date

Entered By

09/15/2022
KTYLER
13 10151 BVL
13 10151 BVL
13 10151 BVL

09/29/2022

09/16/2022
KTYLER
15 15992 BROOKSIDE

09/29/2022

09/16/2022
KTYLER
19 15992 BROOKSIDE

09/29/2022

09/15/2022 09/29/2022
KTYLER

14 6224 ECORSE

09/14/2022 09/29/2022
KTYLER
12 7563 HAGGERTY

12 7563 HAGGERTY

09/16/2022
KTYLER
15 17395 HAGGERTY

09/29/2022

09/21/2022
KTYLER
19 45400 HULL
19 45400 HULL

08/29/2022

09/19/2022 09/29/2022
KTYLER
16 8145 JEREMY

16 8145 JEREMY

Inv

474 .
18.

20.
435.

44 .

44,

107.

107.

18.

18.

181.

42.
138.

38.

38.

1,185,

89.
1,096.

2975

150.
147.

INVOICE REGISTER REPORT FOR VAN BUREN TOWNSHIP
EXP CHECK RUN DATES 09/29/2022 - 09/29/2022

Amt

60
72

53
37

87

87

16

16

92

8z

65

91
74

37

37

48

11
37

22

07
15

Amt

474

44.

107.

18.

181.

38.

1,185,

297.

Due Status

.60

87

16

92

65

37

48

22

Open

Open

Open

Open

Open

Open

Open

Open

Page: 3/8

Jrnlized PO Number
Post Date

N
09/29/2022

N
09/29/2022

N
09/29/2022

N
09/29/2022

N
09/29/2022

N
09/29/2022

N
09/29/2022

N
09/29/2022



09/28/2022 02:20 PM INVOICE REGISTER REPORT FOR VAN BUREN TOWNSHIP
User: KTYLER EXP CHECK RUN DATES 09/29/2022 - 09/29/2022
DB: Van Buren Twp BOTH JOURNALIZED AND UNJOURNALIZED

BOTH OPEN AND PAID

09.29.22 PREPAID

Page: 4/8

Inv Num Vendor Inv Date Due Date Inv Amt Amt Due Status Jrnlized PO Number
Inv Ref# Description Entered By Post Date
GL Distribution
910022836944
108839 DTE ENERGY 09/19/2022 09/29/2022 183.36 I183.36 Open N
8.17-9.16 9297 PARKWOOD KTYLER 09/29/2022
592-536-920-000 8.17-9.16 9297 PARKWOOD 44.87
592-536-920-000 8.17-9.16 9297 PARKWOOD 138.49
910016829772
108840 DTE ENERGY 09/15/2022 09/29/2022 48.80 48.80 Open N
8.13-9.14 46425 TYLER KTYLER 09/29/2022
592-536-920-000 8.13-9.14 46425 TYLER 48.80
920018573104
108841 DTE ENERGY 09/15/2022 09/29/2022 303.92 303.92 Open N
8.13-9.14 46425 TYLER KTYLER 09/29/2022
101-265-920-000 8.13-9.14 46425 TYLER 303.92
Total for vendor DTE - DTE ENERGY: 2,884.35 2,884.35
Vendor HOMDEP - HOME DEPOT CREDIT SERVICES:
6035 3220 0334 6768
108823 HOME DEPOT CREDIT SERVICES 09/11/2022 09/29/2022 83.88 83.88 Open N
AUG STMT KTYLER 09/29/2022
101-691-742-000 STORAGE CONTAINERS—-RECREATION 83.88
Total for vendor HOMDEP - HOME DEPOT CREDIT SERVICES: 83.88 83.88
Vendor MISC - JEREMY CHURCH:
REFUND
108845 JEREMY CHURCH 09/28/2022 09/29/2022 137.86 137.86 Open N
OVRPYMT SUM 22 TAX KTYLER 09/29/2022
703-000-226-000 OVRPYMT SUM 22 TAX 137.86
Total for vendor MISC - JEREMY CHURCH: 137.86 137.86
Vendor MISC - KELSEY MCKNIGHT:
REFUND
108846 KELSEY MCKNIGHT 09/28/2022 09/29/2022 430.73 430.73 Open N
PRE ADJ 83-098-01-0021-000 KTYLER 09/29/2022
703-000-226-000 PRE ADJ 83-098-01-0021-000 430.73
Total for vendor MISC - KELSEY MCKNIGHT: 430.73 430.73

Vendor KWICK - KWICK AUTOMOTIVE:



09/28/2022 02:20 BPM INVOICE REGISTER REPORT FOR VAN BUREN TOWNSHIP
User: KTYLER EXP CHECK RUN DATES 09/29/2022 - 09/29/2022
DB: Van Buren Twp BOTH JOURNALIZED AND UNJOURNALIZED

BOTH OPEN AND PAID
09.29.22 PREPAID

Page: 5/8

Inv Num Vendor Inv Date Due Date Inv Amt Amt Due Status Jrnlized PO Number
Inv Ref# Description Entered By Post Date
GL Distribution
5492 ;
108854 KWICK AUTOMOTIVE 09/22/2022 09/29/2022 3,365.37 3,365.37 Open N
528 IGNITION COIL-BRAKES-WATER P KTYLER 09/29/2022
592-536-932-000 528 IGNITION COIL-BRAKES-WATER PUMP-P 1,682.69
592-537-932-000 528 IGNITION COIL-BRAKES-WATER PUMP-P 1,682.68
Total for vendor KWICK - KWICK AUTOMOTIVE: 3;365..37 3,365, 37
Vendor MISC - M&S KARANA INVESTMENT:
REFUND
108829 M&S KARANA TINVESTMENT 09/28/2022 09/29/2022 300.00 300.00 Open N
RE-ISSUE CK#132455 SUM 22 TAX KTYLER 09/29/2022
703-000-226-000 RE-ISSUE CK#132455 SUM 22 TAX 300.00
Total for vendor MISC - M&S KARANA INVESTMENT: 300.00 300.00
Vendor MMRMAE - MI MUNICIPAL RISK MGMT AUTH ECP:
MMRMA-D22081005
108822 MI MUNICIPAL RISK MGMT AUTH ECP 09/15/2022 09/29/2022 7,492.01 7,492.0% Open N
AUG 46425 TYLER KTYLER 09/29/2022
101-265-920-000 AUG 46425 TYLER 6,491.50
101-265-920-000 JUL ADJ 46425 TYLER 1,000.51
Total for vendor MMRMAE - MI MUNICIPAL RISK MGMT AUTH ECP: 7,492.01 7,492.01
Vendor PITBOW - PITNEY BOWES:
1021483686
108729 PITNEY BOWES 09/09/2022 09/29/2022 562.54 562.54 Open N
4.1-9.30 FOLDER/STUFFER MAINT KTYLER 09/29/2022
592-536-937-000 4.1-9.30 FOLDER/STUFFER MAINT 562.54
Total for vendor PITBOW - PITNEY BOWES: 562.54 562.54
Vendor TELNET - TELNET WORLDWIDE:
255776
108830 TELNET WORLDWIDE 09/15/2022 09/29/2022 1,473.98 1,473.98 Open N
9.15-10.14 PHONE CIRCUITS & LD C KTYLER 09/29/2022
101-265-850-000 9.15-10.14 PHONE CIRCUITS & LD CALLS 1,473.98
Total for vendor TELNET - TELNET WORLDWIDE: 1,473.98 1,473.98

Vendor VERWIR - VERIZON WIRELESS:



09/28/2022 02:20 PM

User: KTYLER

DB: Van Buren Twp

Inv Num
Inv Ref#

9915429322
108842

9915887811
108843

89915922483
108844

Vendor
Description
GL Distribution

VERIZON WIRELESS
8.11-9.10 CELL PHONES
101-301-850-000
101-336-850-000

VERIZON WIRELESS
8.16-9.15 TABLETS
101-101-956-000
101-228-956-000
101-265-850-000
592-536-740-000

VERIZON WIRELESS
8.16-9.15 TABLETS
101-101-956-000
592-536-740-000

@ w o w

8.
.

INVOICE REGISTER REPORT FOR VAN BUREN TOWNSHIP
EXP CHECK RUN DATES 09/29/2022 - 09/29/2022

BOTH JOURNALIZED AND UNJOURNALIZED

BOTH OPEN AND PAID
09.29.22 PREPAID

Inv Date
Entered By

09/10/2022
KTYLER

.11-9.10 CELL PHONES
.11-9.10 CELL PHONES

09/15/2022
KTYLER

.16-9.15 TABLETS
.16-9.15 TABLETS
.16-9.15 TABLETS
.16-9.15 TABLETS

09/15/2022

KTYLER
16-9.15 TABLETS
16-9.15 TABLETS

Due Date

09/29/2022

09/29/2022

09/29/2022

Total for vendor VERWIR - VERIZON WIRELESS:

Inv

1,247,

1,070.
176.

541.

381.
10.
120.
30,

197

70.
127 .

Amt

24

40
84

70

03
16
03
48

.98

07
91

1,247.

541.

197.

Due

24

70

98

Status

Open

Open

Open

1,986.92

1,986.92

Page: 6/8

Jrnlized PO Number
Post Date

N
09/29/2022

N
09/29/2022

N
09/29/2022



09/28/2022 02:20 PM
User: KTYLER
DB: Van Buren Twp

Inv Num Vendor
Inv Ref# Description
GL Distribution
# of Invoices: 35 # Due:
# of Credit Memos: 0 # Due:

Net of Invoices and Credit Memos:

-—- TOTALS BY GL DISTRIBUTION ---
101-101-956-000
101-228-817-000
101-228-956-000
101-265-850-000
101-265-920-000
101-301-819-000
101-301-850-000
101-336-850-000
101-336-920-000
101-691-742-000
247-000-920-000
250-000-850-000
592-536-740-000
592-536-920-000
592-536-932-000
592-536-937-000
592-537-932-000
592-537-970-000
703-000-226-000

INVOICE REGISTER REPORT FOR VAN BUREN TOWNSHIP
EXP CHECK RUN DATES 09/29/2022 - 09/29/2022

BOTH JOURNALIZED AND UNJOURNALIZED

BOTH OPEN AND PAID
09.29.22 PREPAID

Inv Date Due Date
Entered By

35 Totals:

0 Totals:

8.16-9.15 TABLETS

9.11-10.10 831-001-1672

8.16-9.15 TABLETS

AUG 326-2982 LONG DISTANCE SURCHARGES
BUG 46425 TYLER

9.23-10.22 DISPATCH EMERGENCY BUTTON
10.2-11.1 VIDEQO ARRAIGNMENT

§.11-9.10 CELL PHONES

9.26-10.25 CABLE BOX FS2

STORAGE CONTAINERS-RECREATION
8.13-9.13 10151 BVL

OCT MUSEUM PHONE SVCS

8.16-9.15 TABLETS

8.16-9.15 15992 BROOKSIDE

528 IGNITION COIL-BRAKES-WATER PUMP-P
4.1-9.30 FOLDER/STUFFER MAINT

528 IGNITION COIL-BRAKES-WATER PUMP-P
2022 W/S F150 TRUCK

RE-ISSUE CK#132455 SUM 22 TAX

Inv Amt

67,271.47

0.00

Amt Due Status

67,271.47
0.00

67,271.47

451.
1,790.
10,
6,911.
7,795.
179.
1,282,
176.
i; 212,
83.
474,
527.
158.
920.
1,682,
562.
1,682.
40,500.
868.

10
60
16
24
93
90
48
84
48
88
60
02
39
35
69
54
68
00
58

67,271.47

Page: 7/8

Jrnlized PO Number
Post Date



09/28/2022 02:20 PM
User: KTYLER
DB: Van Buren Twp

Inv Num Vendor

Inv Ref#

Description

GL Distribution
-—— TOTALS BY FUND --—-

I0T =
247 -
250 —
592 -
703 -

General Fund

DDA Fund

Museum Fund
Water/Sewer Fund
Current Tax Fund

-—— TOTALS BY DEPT/ACTIVITY ---

000 -
101 -
228 -
265 -
301 -
336 -
536 ~
537 -
691 -

Township Board

IT Department
Building & Grounds
Police Department
Fire Department
Water Department
Sewer Department
Recreation Dept

INVOICE REGISTER REPORT FOR VAN BUREN TOWNSHIP

EXP CHECK RUN DATES 09/29/2022 - 09/29/2022
BOTH JOURNALIZED AND UNJOURNALIZED
BOTH OPEN AND PAID

09.29.22 PREPAID

Inv Date Due Date Inv Amt

Entered By

19,894.
474,
.02

527

45,506.
868.

1,870..
451.
1,800.
14,707.
1,462.
1,389.
3,323.
42,182.
83.

61
60

65
59

21
10
76
17
38
32
97
68
88

Amt Due

19,894
474
527

868

1,870.
L0

451

1,800.
14,707.
1,462.
1,-389.
3,323 .
42,182.

83.

Page: 8/8

Jdrnlized PO Number
Post Date

Status

.61
.60
.02
45,506.
59

65

21

76
17
38
32
97
68
88



09/29/2022 12:50 PM INVOICE REGISTER REPORT FOR VAN BUREN TOWNSHIP Page: 1/29
User: KTYLER EXP CHECK RUN DATES 10/04/2022 - 10/04/2022
DB: Van Buren Twp BOTH JOURNALIZED AND UNJOURNALIZED

BOTH OPEN AND PAID

10.04.22 VOUCHER

Inv Num Vendor Inv Date Due Date Inv Amt Amt Due Status Jrnlized PO Number
Inv Ref# Description Entered By Post Date
GL Distribution

Vendor AFFSPR - AFFORDABLE SPRINKLERS INC:

20-6803
108767 AFFORDABLE SPRINKLERS INC 08/05/2022 10/04/2022 24,923.56 24,923.56 Open N 22-0373
TOWNSHIP WIDE SPRINKLER REPAIRS KTYLER 10/04/2022
101-265-931-000 TOWNSHIP WIDE SPRINKLER REPAIRS 24,923.56
Total for vendor AFFSPR - AFFORDABLE SPRINKLERS INC: 24,923.56 24,923.56

Vendor ALLALA - ALLSTAR ALARM LLC:

347270
108803 ALLSTAR ALARM LLC 08/31/2022 10/04/2022 226.50 226.50 Open N
DUCT REPAIRS PUBLIC SERVICES KTYLER 10/04/2022
101-265-931-000 DUCT REPAIRS PUBLIC SERVICES 226.50
Total for vendor ALLALA - ALLSTAR ALARM LLC: 226.50 226.50

Vendor AMAZON - AMAZON CAPITAL SERVICES:
166R-3TG3-9RH9

108867 AMAZON CAPITAL SERVICES 08/10/2022 10/04/2022 595.09 595.09 Open N 22-0689
SPRINKLER PARTS KTYLER 10/04/2022
101-265-740-000 IRRIGATION CONTROLLER TRANS/RECEIVE 595.09

1FNF-3D67-1TJL

108868 AMAZON CAPITAL SERVICES 08/09/2022 10/04/2022 7.95 7.95 Open N 22-0689
FIRE EXTINGUISHER SIGNS STICKERS KTYLER 10/04/2022
101-265-740-000 FIRE EXTINGUISHER SIGNS STICKERS 7.95

1M3L-V9F6-7PGF

108869 AMAZON CAPITAL SERVICES 09/13/2022 10/04/2022 160.00 160.00 Open N
SURGE PROTECTOR FOR SUPERVISOR O KTYLER 10/04/2022
101-171-956-000 SURGE PROTECTOR FOR SUPERVISOR OFFICE 160.00

1TV3-DJ6K-NI9CP

108870 AMAZON CAPITAL SERVICES 09/14/2022 10/04/2022 311.98 311.98 Open N
INK SGT OFFICE PRINTER KTYLER 10/04/2022
101-301-727-000 INK SGT OFFICE PRINTER 311.98

13XX-NDKP-Q464

108871 AMAZON CAPITAL SERVICES 09/05/2022 10/04/2022 224.99 224,99 Open N
J.WRIGHT PRINTER KTYLER 10/04/2022
101-301-727-000 J.WRIGHT PRINTER 224.99

149T-4DMN-DRHC

108872 AMAZON CAPITAL SERVICES 09/04/2022 10/04/2022 539.89 539.89 Open N
DIGITAL CLOCK/SCREEN FILTERS DIS KTYLER 10/04/2022

101-325-740-000 DIGITAL CLOCK/SCREEN FILTERS DISPATCH 539.89%



09/29/2022 12:50 PM INVOICE REGISTER REPORT FOR VAN BUREN TOWNSHIP Page: 2/29

User: KTYLER EXP CHECK RUN DATES 10/04/2022 - 10/04/2022

DB: Van Buren Twp BOTH JOURNALIZED AND UNJOURNALIZED

BOTH OPEN AND PAID
10.04.22 VOUCHER

Inv Num Vendor Inv Date Due Date Inv Amt Amt Due Status Jrnlized PO Number

Inv Ref# Description Entered By Post Date
GL Distribution

11FP-WPKK-MWXQ

108873 AMAZON CAPITAL SERVICES 09/09/2022 10/04/2022 99.87 99,87 Open N
J.WRIGHT ADJ STANDING DESK KTYLER 10/04/2022
101-301-743-000 J.WRIGHT ADJ STANDING DESK 99.87

1RT1-6HQQ-L7HP

108874 AMAZON CAPITAL SERVICES 09/11/2022 10/04/2022 688.03 688.03 Open N
INK/TONER-PRINTER-PISTOL LIGHT KTYLER 10/04/2022
101-301-958-000 PRINTER 446.90
101-301-741-000 PISTOL LIGHT 149,97
101-301-727-000 INK/TONER 91.16

INTY-6WML-4DP4

108875 AMAZON CAPITAL SERVICES 09/15/2022 10/04/2022 436.40 436.40 Open N
USB/FLASH DRIVE STORAGE KTYLER 10/04/2022
101-301-958-000 USB/FLASH DRIVE STORAGE 436.40

1NQV-DDQO-KL93

108876 AMAZON CAPITAL SERVICES 09/18/2022 10/04/2022 63.68 63.68 Open N 22-0662
LIGHTBULBS AND PHONE CASE KTYLER 10/04/2022
247-000-740-000 LIGHT BULBS AND PHONE CASE 63.68

1LFC-9MWR-73YP

108877 AMAZON CAPITAL SERVICES 09/14/2022 10/04/2022 128.42 128.42 Open N
PROGRAM SUPPLIES KTYLER 10/04/2022
101-692-742-000 PROGRAM SUPPLIES 128.42

1VQV-F396-69K6

108878 AMAZON CAPITAL SERVICES 09/14/2022 10/04/2022 48.94 48.94 Open N
PROGRAM SUPPLIES KTYLER 10/04/2022
101-692-742-000 PROGRAM SUPPLIES 48.94

1WG6-WR97-3DNJ

108879 AMAZON CAPITAL SERVICES 09/18/2022 10/04/2022 16.48 16.48 Open N 22-0664
GREENLEAF IPAD CHARGING CABLE KTYLER 10/04/2022
592-536-740-000 GREENLEAF TIPAD CHARGING CABLE 16.48

1XX4-XQYV-3R4R

108880 AMAZON CAPITAL SERVICES 09/18/2022 10/04/2022 17.98 17.98 Open N 22-0664
GREENLEAF IPAD POWER ADAPTER KTYLER 10/04/2022
592-537-740-000 GREENLEAF IPAD POWER ADAPTER 17.98

1Q0VX-HT4J-1DMX

108881 AMAZON CAPITAL SERVICES 09/18/2022 10/04/2022 35.09 35.09 Open N 22-0666
K.LAWRENCE WIRELESS NUMERIC KEYP KTYLER 10/04/2022
592-536-727-000 K.LAWRENCE WIRELESS NUMERIC KEYPAD 17 .55
592-537-727-000 K.LAWRENCE WIRELESS NUMERIC KEYPAD 17.54



09/29/2022 12:50 PM INVOICE REGISTER REPORT FOR VAN BUREN TOWNSHIP Page: 3/29
User: KTYLER EXP CHECK RUN DATES 10/04/2022 - 10/04/2022
DB: Van Buren Twp BOTH JOURNALIZED AND UNJOURNALIZED

BOTH OPEN AND PAID

10.04.22 VOUCHER

Inv Num Vendor Inv Date Due Date Inv Amt Amt Due Status Jrnlized PO Number
Inv Ref# Description Entered By Post Date
GL Distribution

1JYK-NHLM-9J4N

108882 AMAZON CAPITAL SERVICES 09/19/2022 10/04/2022 77.20 7720 Open N
PROGRAM SUPPLIES KTYLER 10/04/2022
101-692-742-000 PROGRAM SUPPLIES 77.20

Total for vendor AMAZON - AMAZON CAPITAL SERVICES: 3,451.99 3,451.99

Vendor GIBANT - ANTHONY GIBSON:

ENV
108858 ANTHONY GIBSON 08/23/2022 10/04/2022 75.00 75.00 Open N
8.17 ENV MTG KTYLER 10/04/2022
101-370-818-000 8.17 ENV MTG 75.00
Total for vendor GIBANT - ANTHONY GIBSON: 75.00 75.00

Vendor APPIMA - APPLIED INNOVATION:

739310-1
108804 APPLIED INNOVATION 09/07/2022 10/04/2022 1,239.67 1,239.67 Open N 22-0663
COLOR PEARLS FOR OCE PRINTER KTYLER 10/04/2022
592-536-937-000 W/S SPLIT COST OF TONER FOR OCE 619.84
101-370-740-000 DEVELOPMENTAL SERVICES HALF 619.83
Total for wendor APPIMA - APPLIED INNOVATION: 1,239.67 1,239.67

Vendor ATCFOR - ATCHINSON FORD SALES INC:

297109
108802 ATCHINSON FORD SALES INC 09/08/2022 10/04/2022 219.60 219.60 Open N
215 RECHARGE A/C SYSTEM KTYLER 10/04/2022
101-301-860-000 215 RECHARGE A/C SYSTEM 219.60
Total for vendor ATCFOR - ATCHINSON FORD SALES INC: 219.60 219.60

Vendor BEARIN - BELLEVILLE AREA INDEPENDENT:

54140

108809 BELLEVILLE AREA INDEPENDENT 07/20/2022 10/04/2022 630.00 630.00 Open N
COMM SRVCS-PARK MAINT JOB POSTIN KTYLER 10/04/2022
101-171-739-000 COMM SRVCS-PARK MAINT JOB POSTING 630.00

54181

108810 BELLEVILLE AREA INDEPENDENT 07/27/2022 10/04/2022 647.50 647.50 Open N
COMM SRVCS-DIRECT PARKS JOB POST KTYLER 10/04/2022
101-171-739-000 COMM SRVCS-DIRECT PARKS JOB POSTING 647.50

Total for vendor BEARIN - BELLEVILLE AREA INDEPENDENT: 1,277.50 1,277.50




09/29/2022 12:50 PM
User: KTYLER
DB: Van Buren Twp

INVOICE REGISTER REPORT FOR VAN BUREN TOWNSHIP
EXP CHECK RUN DATES 10/04/2022 - 10/04/2022
BOTH JOURNALIZED AND UNJOURNALIZED
BOTH OPEN AND PAID

10.04.22 VOUCHER

Page: 4/29

Inv Num Vendor Inv Date Due Date Inv Amt Amt Due Status Jrnlized PO Number
Inv Ref# Description Entered By Post Date
GL Distribution
Vendor ROSBEN - BENJAMIN ROSS:
ENV
108859 BENJAMIN ROSS 08/23/2022 10/04/2022 75.00 75.00 Open N
8.17 ENV MTG KTYLER 10/04/2022
101-370-818-000 8.17 ENV MTG 75.00
Total for vendor ROSBEN - BENJAMIN ROSS: 75.00 75,00
Vendor GRABER - BERNARD GRANT:
PLNG
108866 BERNARD GRANT 09/29/2022 10/04/2022 150.00 150.00 Open N
8.24/9.14 PLNG MTGS KTYLER 10/04/2022
101-370-818-000 8.24/9.14 PLNG MTGS 150.00
Total for vendor GRABER - BERNARD GRANT: 150.00 150.00
Vendor BOTRME - BOUND TREE MEDICAL
84670368
108805 BOUND TREE MEDICAL 09/02/2022 10/04/2022 421.20 421.20 Open N
MEDICAL SUPPLIES KTYLER 10/04/2022
101-336-740-000 MEDICAL SUPPLIES 421,20
84670369
108806 BOUND TREE MEDICAL 09/02/2022 10/04/2022 289.68 289.68 Open N
MEDICAL SUPPLIES KTYLER 10/04/2022
101-336-740-000 MEDICAL SUPPLIES 289.68
84674084
108807 BOUND TREE MEDICAL 09/07/2022 10/04/2022 349.99 349.99 Open N
MEDICAL SUPPLIES KTYLER 10/04/2022
101-336-740-000 MEDICAL SUPPLIES 349.99
Total for vendor BOTRME - BOUND TREE MEDICAL 1,060.87 1,060.87
Vendor CULBRI - BRIAN CULLIN:
PLNG
108862 BRIAN CULLIN 09/29/2022 10/04/2022 225.00 225.00 Open N
8.10/9.14/9.28 PLNG MTGS KTYLER 10/04/2022
101-370-818-000 8.10/9.14/9.28 PLNG MTGS 225.00
Total for vendor CULBRI - BRIAN CULLIN: 225.00 225.00

Vendor KELLBR - BRYON KELLEY:
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PLNG
108864 BRYON KELLEY 09/29/2022 10/04/2022 255.00 255.00 Open N
8.24/9.14/9.28 PLNG MTGS KTYLER 10/04/2022
101-370-818-000 8.24/9.14/9.28 PLNG MTGS 255.00
Total for vendor KELLBR — BRYON KELLEY: 255.00 255.00
Vendor BUTLON - BUTZEL LONG:
9479612
108785 BUTZEL LONG 09/21/2022 10/04/2022 58,567.63 58.567.63 Open N
AUG LEGAL SVCS KTYLER 10/04/2022
251-000-802-000 AUG LEGAL SVCS 58,567.63
Total for vendor BUTLON - BUTZEL LONG: 58,567.63 58,567.63
Vendor BARCAL - CALLIE BARR:
PLNG
108865 CALLIE BARR 09/29/2022 10/04/2022 225.00 225.00 Open N
8.24/9.14/9.28 PLNG MTGS KTYLER 10/04/2022
101-370-818-000 8.24/9.14/9.28 PLNG MTGS 225.00
Total for vendor BARCAL - CALLIE BARR: 225.00 225.00
Vendor CDWGOV - CDW GOVERNMENT:
CQ73958
108789 CDW GOVERNMENT 09/09/2022 10/04/2022 108.02 108.02 Open N 22-0643
TRIPP LITE 4 POST RACK MOUNT SHE KTYLER 10/04/2022
101-228-817-000 TRIPP LITE 4 POST RACK MOUNT SHELF KI 108.02
Total for vendor CDWGOV - CDW GOVERNMENT: 108.02 108.02
Vendor CUETER - CHAMPION CUETER CHRYSLER JEEP DODGE:
55378
108808 CHAMPION CUETER CHRYSLER JEEP DODG 05/04/2022 10/04/2022 129.95 129.95 Open N
215 REPAIRS KTYLER 10/04/2022
101-301-860-000 215 REPAIRS 129.95
Total for vendor CUETER - CHAMPION CUETER CHRYSLER JEEP DODGE: 129.95 129.95
Vendor CHABUS - CHAPP & BUSHEY OIL CO:
230075
108773 CHAPP & BUSHEY OIL CO 09/21/2022 10/04/2022 4,295.49 4,295.49 Open N
FUEL KTYLER 10/04/2022
101-301-860-001 FUEL 2,804.95
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101-336-860-001 FUEL 257.73

592-536-751-000 FUEL 339.35

592-537-751-000 FUEL 339.34

101-265-860-000 FUEL 60.14

101-692-860-000 FUEL 236.25

101-265-860-000 FUEL 370 BLDG 34.36

101-265-860-000 FUEL 718 PARK 154.04

101-171-860-000 FUEL 68.73

Total for vendor CHABUS - CHAPP & BUSHEY OIL CO: 4,295.49 4,295.49

Vendor FIECHA - CHARITY FIELDER:

2022-006
108793 CHARITY FIELDER 09/27/2022 10/04/2022 520.00 520.00 Open N 22-0255
SEPT ARCHIVAL ASSISTANT KTYLER 10/04/2022
250-000-821-000 SEPT ARCHIVAL ASSISTANT 520.00
Total for vendor FIECHA - CHARITY FIELDER: 520.00 520.00

Vendor ROMCIT - CITY OF ROMULUS:

9730
108813 CITY OF ROMULUS 09/08/2022 10/04/2022 650.00 650.00 Open N
SEPT ANIMAL SHELTER FEE KTYLER 10/04/2022
101-329-819-000 SEPT ANIMAL SHELTER FEE 650.00
Total for vendor ROMCIT - CITY OF ROMULUS: 650.00 650.00

Vendor HDSUWA - CORE & MAIN LP:

Q988929
108786 CORE & MAIN LP 06/07/2022 10/04/2022 8; 158 .95 8,158.95 Open N 22-0333
METER FITTINGS KTYLER 10/04/2022
592-536-970-003 ANGLE VALVES 7,971.50
592-536-970-003 FREIGHT 187.45
Total for vendor HDSUWA - CORE & MAIN LP: 8,158.95 8,158.95

Vendor SELDAN - DAN SELMAN:

TRAVEL
108814 DAN SELMAN 09/15/2022 10/04/2022 25.00 25.00 Open N
9.15 SEMCOG PARKING FEE KTYLER 10/04/2022
101-171-860-000 9.15 SEMCOG PARKING FEE 25.00
Total for vendor SELDAN - DAN SELMAN: 25.00 25.00

Vendor DAVBRO - DAVENPORT BROS CONSTRUCTION:
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3175-3181-3184
108817 DAVENPORT BROS CONSTRUCTTION 08/29/2022 10/04/2022 3,300.00 3,300.00 Open N 22-0674
BELLE POINTE SUB SIDEWALK REPAIR KTYLER 10/04/2022
592-536-819-000 7165 AMANDA DR SIDEWALK REPAIRS 1,650.00
592-536-819-000 7247 FAY DR SIDEWALK REPAIRS 750.00
592-536-819-000 7224 BELLE POINTE DR SIDEWALK REPAIRS 900.00
3177-3178-3185
108818 DAVENPORT BROS CONSTRUCTION 08/29/2022 10/04/2022 3,000.00 3,000.00 Open N 22-0675
BELLE POINTE SUB SIDEWALK REPAIR KTYLER 10/04/2022
592-536-819-000 7301 AMANDA DR SIDEWALK REPAIRS 1,650.00
592-536-819-000 44833 LINDSEY DR SIDEWALK REPAIRS 600.00
592-536-819-000 7007 AMANDA DR SIDEWALK REPAIRS 750.00
3176-3183
108819 DAVENPORT BROS CONSTRUCTION 08/29/2022 10/04/2022 3,000.00 3,000.00 Open N 22-0676
BELLE POINTE SUB SIDEWALK REPAIR KTYLER 10/04/2022
592-536-819-000 7189 AMANDA DR SIDEWALK REPAIRS 1,500.00
592-536-819-000 7111 BELLE POINTE DR SIDEWALK REPAIRS 1,500.00
3186
108820 DAVENPORT BROS CONSTRUCTTION 08/29/2022 10/04/2022 750.00 750.00 Open N 22-0687
BELLE POINTE SUB SIDEWALK REPAIR KTYLER 10/04/2022
592-536-819-000 6993 AMANDA DR SIDEWALK REPAIRS 750.00
3174-3179-3180-3182
108821 DAVENPORT BROS CONSTRUCTTION 08/29/2022 10/04/2022 3,450.00 3,450.00 Open N 22-0673
BELLE POINTE SUB SIDEWALK REPAIR KTYLER 10/04/2022
592-536-819-000 44862 SONDRA DR SIDEWALK REPAIRS 750.00
592-536-819-000 45213 LINDSEY DR SIDEWALK REPAIRS 750.00
592-536-819-000 45301 LINDSEY DR SIDEWALK REPATRS 1,050.00
592-536-819-000 45250 SONDRA DR SIDEWALK REPATIRS 900.00
Total for vendor DAVBRO - DAVENPORT BROS CONSTRUCTION: 13,500.00 13,500.00
Vendor DUWA - DOWNRIVER UTILITY WASTEWATER AUTH:
0000302170
108772 DOWNRIVER UTILITY WASTEWATER AUTH 09/02/2022 10/04/2022 16,074.00 16,074.00 Open N 22-0640
SEPT EXCESS FLOW KTYLER 10/04/2022
592-537-925-000 SEPT EXCESS FLOW 16,074.00
Total for vendor DUWA - DOWNRIVER UTILITY WASTEWATER AUTH: 16,074.00 16,074.00

Vendor RENELT

- ELIZABETH RENAUD:
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TRAVEL
108794 ELIZABETH RENAUD 09/26/2022 10/04/2022 228,25 228 .25 Open N
JULY/AUGUST MILEAGE KTYLER 10/04/2022
101-692-860-000 JULY/AUGUST MILEAGE 100.00
101-718-860-000 JULY/AUGUST MILEAGE 100.00
250-000-860-000 JULY/AUGUST MILEAGE 28.25
Total for vendor RENELI - ELIZABETH RENAUD: 228.25 228.25

Vendor BOHFAU - FAUSONE BOHN LLP:

47078
108815 FAUSONE BOHN LLP 09/01/2022 10/04/2022 8,203.61 8,203.61 Open N
ARPA FUNDS FOR AUGUST KTYLER 10/04/2022
101-691-970-001 ARPA FUNDS FOR AUGUST 8,203.61
Total for vendor BOHFAU - FAUSONE BOHN LLP: 8,203.61 8,203.61

Vendor FERWAT - FERGUSON ENTERPRISES:

0164068
108775 FERGUSON ENTERPRISES 09/14/2022 10/04/2022 300.00 300.00 Open N
METER PARTS KTYLER 10/04/2022
592-536-936-000 METER PARTS 300.00
Total for vendor FERWAT - FERGUSON ENTERPRISES: 300.00 300.00

Vendor FIAMTI - FIRST AMERICAN TITLE INSURANCE CO:
3134-31349611

108883 FIRST AMERICAN TITLE INSURANCE CO 089/12/2022 10/04/2022 750.00 750.00 Open N 22-0630
TITLE SEARCH 2 VAC PARCELS IBT S KTYLER 10/04/2022
101-718-958-000 TITLE SEARCH 2 VAC PARCELS IBT SEC D 750.00

Total for vendor FIAMTI - FIRST AMERICAN TITLE INSURANCE CO: 750.00 750.00

Vendor FTCH - FISHBECK:

415071

108758 FISHBECK 09/08/2022 10/04/2022 11,228.05 11,228.05 Open N
SIDEWALK REPLACEMENT/REPAIR PROJ KTYLER 10/04/2022
101-265-970-000 SIDEWALK REPLACEMENT/REPAIR PROJECT P 11,228.05

415069

108884 FISHBECK 09/08/2022 10/04/2022 215.00 215.00 Open N
SIDEWALK REPLACEMENT/REPAIR PROG KTYLER 10/04/2022

101-265-970-000 SIDEWALK REPLACEMENT/REPAIR PROGRAM P 215.00



09/29/2022 12:50 PM
User: KTYLER
DB: Van Buren Twp

INVOICE REGISTER REPORT FOR VAN BUREN TOWNSHIP

EXP CHECK RUN DATES 10/04/2022 - 10/04/2022
BOTH JOURNALIZED AND UNJOURNALIZED
BOTH OPEN AND PAID

10.04.22 VOUCHER

Inv Num Vendor
Inv Ref# Description
GL Distribution
415633
108885 FISHBECK
JSB BUILDERS
592-000-286-000
415634
108886 FISHBECK
JIFFY LUBE SITE
592-000-286-000
415630
108887 FISHBECK
CHAHAL TRUCK REPAIR
592-000-286-000
415059
108888 FISHBECK
CROSSROADS DIST CTR NORTH
592-000-286-000
415562
108889 FISHBECK
ZIPPY AUTO WASH
592-000-286-000
415569
108890 FISHBECK
FRENCH LANDING PARK
101-370-820-000
415566
108891 FISHBECK
TYC AUTOMOTIVE
592-000-286-000
415558
108892 FISHBECK
VAN BUREN PK PAVILION 1/3
101-370-820-000
415541
108893 FISHBECK
COBBLESTONE CREEK
592-000-286-000
415568
108894 FISHBECK

FUEL TANK RELOCATION

Inv Date Due Date Inv
Entered By
09/12/2022 10/04/2022 247.
KTYLER

JSB BUILDERS 247.
09/12/2022 10/04/2022 330.
KTYLER

JIFFY LUBE SITE 330.
09/12/2022 10/04/2022 890.
KTYLER

CHAHAL TRUCK REPAIR 890.
09/08/2022 10/04/2022 85.
KTYLER

CROSSROADS DIST CTR NORTH 85.
09/12/2022 10/04/2022 157.
KTYLER

ZIPPY AUTO WASH 157 .
09/12/2022 10/04/2022 204.
KTYLER

FRENCH LANDING PARK 204.
09/12/2022 10/04/2022 314.
KTYLER

TYC AUTOMOTIVE 314.
09/12/2022 10/04/2022 330.
KTYLER

VAN BUREN PK PAVILION 1/3 330.
09/12/2022 10/04/2022 760.
KTYLER

COBBLESTONE CREEK 760.
09/12/2022 10/04/2022 2,124.
KTYLER

Amt

50

50

00

00

50

50

50

50

00

00

60

60

00

00

00

00

50

50

50

247.

330.

890.

85.

157.

204.

314,

330.

760.

2,124

Due

50

00

50

50

00

60

00

00

50

.50

Status

Open

Open

Open

Open

Open

Open

Open

Open

Open

Open
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N
10/04/2022

N
10/04/2022

N
10/04/2022

N
10/04/2022

N
10/04/2022

N
10/04/2022

N
10/04/2022

N
10/04/2022

N
10/04/2022

N
10/04/2022
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101-265-970-000 FUEL TANK RELOCATION 2,124.50

415545

108895 FISHBECK 09/12/2022 10/04/2022 1,059.00 1,059.00 Open N
CLOVER COMMUNITIES KTYLER 10/04/2022
592-000-286-000 CLOVER COMMUNITIES 1,059.00

415570

108896 FISHBECK 09/12/2022 10/04/2022 1,825.00 1,825.00 Open N
COMMUNITY CENTER KTYLER 10/04/2022
101-370-820-000 COMMUNITY CENTER 1,825.00

415542

108897 FISHBECK 09/12/2022 10/04/2022 2,754.00 2,754.00 Open N
INTEGRITY DESIGN KTYLER 10/04/2022
592-000-286-000 INTEGRITY DESIGN 2,754.00

415551

108898 FISHBECK 09/12/2022 10/04/2022 3,108.50 3,108.50 Open N
BROOKWQOQOD SENIOR HOUSING KTYLER 10/04/2022
592-000-286-000 BROOKWOOD SENIOR HOUSING 3,108.50

415549

108899 FISHBECK 09/12/2022 10/04/2022 3,220.50 3,220.50 Open N
KENWORTH DEALERSHIP KTYLER 10/04/2022
592-000-286-000 KENWORTH DEALERSHIP 3,220.50

415535

108900 FISHBECK 09/12/2022 10/04/2022 5,821.00 5,821.00 Open N
HAMPTON MANOR KTYLER 10/04/2022
5982-000-286-000 HAMPTON MANOR 5,821.00

Total for vendor FTCH - FISHBECK: 34,675.15 34,675.15

Vendor JANRIC - FRONTLINE CONSULTING

22.03

108816 FRONTLINE CONSULTING 09/12/2022 10/04/2022 600.00 600.00 Open N
7%.LEWIS PSYCH EVAL KTYLER 10/04/2022
101-336-956-000 7Z.LEWIS PSYCH EVAL 600.00

Total for vendor JANRIC - FRONTLINE CONSULTING 600.00 600.00

Vendor HARGER - GERALD HARDER, JR.:

INSPECTOR

108761 GERALD HARDER, JR. 09/27/2022 10/04/2022 4,730.00 4,730.00 Open N
9.4-17 BLDG INSP KTYLER 10/04/2022
101-370-819-000 9.4-17 BLDG INSP 4,730.00

10/29
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Total for vendor HARGER - GERALD HARDER, JR.: 4,730.00 4,730.00
Vendor GRAINGER - GRAINGER:
9449596247
108777 GRAINGER 09/19/2022 10/04/2022 287.23 287.23 Open N
PIPE WRENCHES-PLIERS-HARD HAT-VE KTYLER 10/04/2022
592-536-740-000 PIPE WRENCHES-PLIERS-HARD HAT-VEST-GL 143.62
592-537-740-000 PIPE WRENCHES-PLIERS-HARD HAT-VEST-GL 143.61
Total for vendor GRAINGER - GRAINGER: 287.23 287.23
Vendor GLWA - GREAT LAKES WATER AUTHORITY:
300-1511-8
108770 GREAT LAKES WATER AUTHORITY 09/20/2022 10/04/2022 2,062.08 2,062.08 Open N 22-0686
AUG IWC CHARGES KTYLER 10/04/2022
592-537-924-000 AUG IWC CHARGES 2,062.08
Total for vendor GLWA - GREAT LAKES WATER AUTHORITY: 2,062.08 2,062.08
Vendor GUAULU - GULF AUTO LUBE:
112444
108754 GULF AUTO LUBE 09/01/2022 10/04/2022 123.97 123.97 Open N
211 AIR-CABIN FILTERS/OIL CHANGE KTYLER 10/04/2022
101-301-860-000 211 AIR-CABIN FILTERS/OIL CHANGE 123.97
112447
108755 GULF AUTO LUBE 09/01/2022 10/04/2022 128.97 128.97 Open N
213 AIR-CABIN FILTERS/OIL CHANGE KTYLER 10/04/2022
101-301-860-000 213 AIR-CABIN FILTERS/OIL CHANGE 128.97
Total for vendor GUAULU - GULF AUTO LUBE: 252.94 252,94
Vendor HURON - HURON VALLEY ELECTRIC:
20486
108753 HURON VALLEY ELECTRIC 09/01/2022 10/04/2022 755.00 755.00 Open N 22-0668
CHANGED 27 FIXTURES TO LED TWP H KTYLER 10/04/2022
101-265-970-000 CHANGED 27 FIXTURES TO LED TWP HALL 755.00
Total for vendor HURON - HURON VALLEY ELECTRIC: T55.00 T55..00
Vendor IFMA - IFMA:
QUO-02569-H5KO0F7
108752 IFMA 09/16/2022 10/04/2022 1,370.00 1,370.00 Open N 22-0610

CARDENAS FACILITIES MANAGEMENT C KTYLER

10/04/2022
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101-265-861-000 CARDENAS FACILITIES MANAGEMENT CLASS 1,370.00
Total for vendor IFMA - IFMA: 1,370.00 1,370.00
Vendor INNENV - INNOVATIVE ENVIRONMENTS:
3629
108756 INNOVATIVE ENVIRONMENTS 08/02/2022 10/04/2022 375.00 375.00 Open N 22-0684
TECH SUPPORT SERVICES-OFFLINE DI KTYLER 10/04/2022
101-715-933-000 TECH SUPPORT SERVICES-OFFLINE DIRTT W 375.00
Total for vendor INNENV - INNOVATIVE ENVIRONMENTS: 375.00 375.00
Vendor JAHJEF - JEFF JAHR:
PLNG
108861 JEFF JAHR 09/29/2022 10/04/2022 235.00 235.00 Open N
8.10/8.24/9.14 PLNG MTGS KTYLER 10/04/2022
101-370-818-000 8.10/8.24/9.14 PLNG MTGS 235.00
Total for vendor JAHJEF - JEFF JAHR: 235.00 235.00
Vendor DOMJEF - JEFFREY DOMMER:
INSPECTOR
108760 JEFFREY DOMMER 09/27/2022 10/04/2022 3,557.50 3,557.50 Open N
9.4-17 ELEC INSP KTYLER 10/04/2022
101-370-819-000 9.4-17 ELEC INSP 3, 557 .50
Total for vendor DOMJEF - JEFFREY DOMMER: 3,557.50 3;557.50
Vendor JOHLIT - JOHNSTON ENTERPRISES:
14139
108757 JOHNSTON ENTERPRISES 09/02/2022 10/04/2022 269.00 269.00 Open N
1000 CASE ENVELOPES DET BUR KTYLER 10/04/2022
101-301-727-000 1000 CASE ENVELOPES DET BUR 269.00
Total for vendor JOHLIT - JOHNSTON ENTERPRISES: 269.00 269.00
Vendor LAWKEV - KEVIN LAWRENCE:
REIMBURSE
108790 KEVIN LAWRENCE 08/18/2022 10/04/2022 70.00 70.00 Open N
EGLE DW S1 TEST FEE KTYLER 10/04/2022
592-536-861-000 EGLE DW S1 TEST FEE 70.00
Total for vendor LAWKEV - KEVIN LAWRENCE: 70.00 70.00

Vendor LAKEFRONT - LAKEFRONT WINDOW CLEANING:
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1403
108784 LAKEFRONT WINDOW CLEANING 09/15/2022 10/04/2022 575.00 575.00 Open N 22-0693
POWER WASH EXTERIOR AND WINDOW C KTYLER 10/04/2022
247-000-819-000 POWER WASH EXTERIOR OF BLDG 350.00
247-000-819-000 WINDOW CLNG INT-EXT-SILLS-SCREENS 225.00
Total for vendor LAKEFRONT - LAKEFRONT WINDOW CLEANING: 575.00 575.00
Vendor LES - LAW ENFORCEMENT SEMINARS:
2023951
108751 LAW ENFORCEMENT SEMINARS 09/15/2022 10/04/2022 395.00 395.00 Open N
EDGE 10.17-18 C.M.V.E. REG KTYLER 10/04/2022
101-301-861-000 EDGE 10.17-18 C.M.V.E. REG 395.00
Total for vendor LES - LAW ENFORCEMENT SEMINARS: 395.00 395.00
Vendor LIBPLU - LIBERTY PLUMBING SUPPLY:
151615
108750 LIBERTY PLUMBING SUPPLY 08/31/2022 10/04/2022 51.88 51.88 Open N
VAVLE REPAIR KITS KTYLER 10/04/2022
101-692-935-000 VAVLE REPAIR KITS 51.88
152049
108778 LIBERTY PLUMBING SUPPLY 09/16/2022 10/04/2022 193.12 193.12 Open N
CEMENT-PVC PIPES-PURPLE PRIMER KTYLER 10/04/2022
592-536-740-000 CEMENT-PVC PIPES-PURPLE PRIMER 183.12
Total for wvendor LIBPLU - LIBERTY PLUMBING SUPPLY: 245.00 245.00
Vendor LOHUSU - LOWER HURON SUPPLY:
466953
108769 LOWER HURON SUPPLY 09/15/2022 10/04/2022 2,477.61 2,477.61 Open N 22-0688
CLEANING SUPPLIES KTYLER 10/04/2022
101-265-740-000 CLEANING SUPPLIES 2,477.61
466953-1
108787 LOWER HURON SUPPLY 09/23/2022 10/04/2022 244.60 244 .60 Open N
JANITORIAL SUPPLIES KTYLER 10/04/2022
101-265-740-000 JANITORIAL SUPPLIES 244.60
Total for vendor LOHUSU - LOWER HURON SUPPLY: 2,722.21 2,722, 21

Vendor MAFOSE - MARQUIS FOOD SERVICE:
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10282
108748 MARQUIS FOOD SERVICE 09/11/2022 10/04/2022 195.00 195.00 Open N
PRISONER MEALS KTYLER 10/04/2022
101-301-862-000 PRISONER MEALS 195.00
Total for vendor MAFOSE - MARQUIS FOOD SERVICE: 195.00 195.00
Vendor ATCMED - MEDINA ATCHINSON:
PLNG
108863 MEDINA ATCHINSON 09/29/2022 10/04/2022 225.00 225.00 Open N
8.10/8.24/9.28 PLNG MTGS KTYLER 10/04/2022
101-370-818-000 8.10/8.24/9.28 PLNG MTGS 225.00
Total for vendor ATCMED - MEDINA ATCHINSON: 225.00 225.00
Vendor MIADDI - MICHIGAN ADVENTURE DIVING:
840612
108749 MICHTGAN ADVENTURE DIVING 08/19/2022 10/04/2022 69.00 69.00 Open N
REPLACE THERMO K-VALVE KTYLER 10/04/2022
101-301-865-000 REPLACE THERMO K-VALVE 69.00
Total for vendor MIADDI - MICHIGAN ADVENTURE DIVING: 69.00 69.00
Vendor NACOSE - NATURAL COMMUNITY SERVICES:
3438
108745 NATURAL COMMUNITY SERVICES 09/11/2022 10/04/2022 950.00 950.00 Open N 22-0097
FRENCH LANDING PARK PRAIRIE MAIN KTYLER 10/04/2022
101-265-819-000 FRENCH LANDING PARK PRAIRIE MAINTENAN 950.00
3439
108746 NATURAL COMMUNITY SERVICES 09/11/2022 10/04/2022 1,900.00 1,900.00 Open N 22-0009
RIGGS MAINTENANCE & SAVANNA PRAI KTYLER 10/04/2022
101-718-970-000 RIGGS MAINT & SAVANNA PRAIRIE PLANTIN 1,900.00
Total for vendor NACOSE - NATURAL COMMUNITY SERVICES: 2,850.00 2,850.00
Vendor NOAR - NOAR TECHNOLOGIES:
082222-RENW
108747 NOAR TECHNOLOGIES 09/16/2022 10/04/2022 999.00 999.00 Open N
DRONE ANNL MAP SUBSCRIPTION KTYLER 10/04/2022
101-301-819-000 DRONE ANNL MAP SUBSCRIPTION 999.00
Total for vendor NOAR - NOAR TECHNOLOGIES: 999.00 999.00

Vendor DEBNOR - NORMAN DEBUCK:
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ENV
108856 NORMAN DEBUCK 08/23/2022 10/04/2022 85.00 85.00 Open N
8.17 ENV MTG KTYLER 10/04/2022
101-370-818-000 8.17 ENV MTG 85.00
Total for vendor DEBNOR - NORMAN DEBUCK: 85.00 85.00

Vendor PARSER - PARKWAY SERVICES:

A-147689
108730 PARKWAY SERVICES 09/15/2022 10/04/2022 180.00 180.00 Open N 22-0677
9.22-10.21 SERVICE AT HARRIS PAR KTYLER 10/04/2022
247-000-956-000 9.22-10.21 SERVICE AT HARRIS PARK 180.00
Total for vendor PARSER - PARKWAY SERVICES: 180.00 180.00

Vendor PENCHURA - PENCHURA LLC:

22-836
108762 PENCHURA LLC 09/06/2022 10/04/2022 6,705.00 6,705.00 Open N 22-0320
EMPLOYEE PATIO FURNITURE 2 BENCH KTYLER 10/04/2022
101-265-970-000 EMPLOYEE PATIO FURNITURE 2 BENCH/TABL 6,705.00
Total for vendor PENCHURA - PENCHURA LLC: 6,705.00 6,705.00

Vendor CREPET - PETER CREAL:

ENV
108860 PETER CREAL 08/23/2022 10/04/2022 75.00 75.00 Open N
8.17 ENV MTG KTYLER 10/04/2022
101-370-818-000 8.17 ENV MTG 75.00
Total for vendor CREPET - PETER CREAL: 75.00 75.00

Vendor PIOLAN - PIONEER LANDSCAPING:

2663

108731 PIONEER LANDSCAPING 09/16/2022 10/04/2022 3,460.00 3,460.00 Open N 22-0680
HARRIS PK AND STREETSCAPE - AUGU KTYLER 10/04/2022
247-000-979-002 HARRIS PARK GRASS-AUG 2022 990.00
247-000-979-001 STREETSCAPE-AUG 2022 2,470.00

2676/2677

108768 PIONEER LANDSCAPING 09/16/2022 10/04/2022 24,435.00 24,435.00 Open N
GRASS CUT/WHIPPING AROUND TWP HA KTYLER 10/04/2022
101-265-819-000 GRASS CUT/WHIPPING AROUND TWP HALL 23,835.00
101-692-935-000 GRASS CUT/WHIPPING AROUND TWP HALL 600.00

Total for vendor PIOLAN - PIONEER LANDSCAPING: 27,895.00 27,895.00
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Vendor PIBORE - PITNEY BOWES RESERVE ACCOUNT:

POSTAGE

108855 PITNEY BOWES RESERVE ACCOUNT 09/28/2022 10/04/2022 6,500.00 6,500.00 Open N
MATL MACHINE POSTAGE KTYLER 10/04/2022
101-248-728-000 MATIL MACHINE POSTAGE 6,500.00

Total for vendor PIBORE - PITNEY BOWES RESERVE ACCOQUNT: 6,500.00 6,500.00

Vendor PRONEM - PRIOCRITY ONE EMERGENCY:

70087274

108735 PRIORITY ONE EMERGENCY 09/02/2022 10/04/2022 82.99 82.99 Open N
HENLEY UNTFORMS KTYLER 10/04/2022
101-336-741-000 HENLEY UNIFORMS 82.99

70087351

108736 PRIORITY ONE EMERGENCY 09/07/2022 10/04/2022 82.99 82.99 Open N
ROSE UNIFORMS KTYLER 10/04/2022
101-336-741-000 ROSE UNIFORMS 82.99

70087353

108737 PRIORITY ONE EMERGENCY 09/07/2022 10/04/2022 82.99 82.99 Open N
VLADEMAR UNIFORMS KTYLER 10/04/2022
101-336-741-000 VLADEMAR UNIFORMS 82.99

70087518

108738 PRIORITY ONE EMERGENCY 09/13/2022 10/04/2022 165.98 165.98 Open N
MCINALLY UNIFORMS KTYLER 10/04/2022
101-336-741-000 MCINALLY UNIFORMS 165.98

70087536

108739 PRIORITY ONE EMERGENCY 09/13/2022 10/04/2022 36.99 36.99 Open N
I.EVANS UNIFORMS KTYLER 10/04/2022
101-301-741-000 I.EVANS UNIFORMS 36.99

70087546

108740 PRIORITY ONE EMERGENCY 09/14/2022 10/04/2022 139.98 139.98 Open N
MCINALLY UNIFORMS KTYLER 10/04/2022
101-336-741-000 MCINALLY UNIFORMS 139.98

70087644

108741 PRIORITY ONE EMERGENCY 09/15/2022 10/04/2022 4,799.94 4,799.94 Open N 22-0058
223-224-225 WHELEN TRACER LIGHTS KTYLER 10/04/2022

101-301-860-000

223-224-225 WHELEN TRACER LIGHTS

4,799.

94
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70087647

108742 PRIORITY ONE EMERGENCY 09/15/2022 10/04/2022
#225 (2022 FORD POLICE INTERCEPT KTYLER
101-301-860-000 WHELEN CORE PACKAGE
101-301-860-000 WHELEN CORE SYN MODULE
101-301-860-000 WHELEN HOWLER 20 UTIL
101-301-860-000 SETINA PB TRANSFER KIT
101-301-860-000 WHELEN MIRROR BEAM 20 UTILITY
101-301-860-000 WHELEN TRACER BRACKETS
101-301-860-000 PROGARD REAR DOOR PANELS 20 UTIL
101-301-860-000 PROGUARD WINDOW BARS
101-301-860-000 WHELEN BLUE STEADY MARKER
101-301-860-000 WHELEN TION R/B DUO
101-301-860-000 WHELEN DUO ION R/B SIDE CARGO WINDOW
101-301-860-000 SETINA 2020 TRANSFER KIT
101-301-860-000 PARITION TRANSFER KIT
101-301-860-000 PROGARD 20 UTILITY REAR SEAT
101-301-860-000 WHELEN LICENSE PLARE BRACKET
101-301-860-000 WHELEN WIDE ION RED
101-301-860-000 WHELEN WIDE ION BLUE
101-301-860-000 WHELEN TION RED
101-301-860-000 WHELEN TION BLUE
101-301-860-000 WHELEN TAIL LIGHT FLASHER
101-301-860-000 HAVIS UNIVERSAL STORAGE
101-301-860-000 HAVIS STORAGEBOX
101-301-860-000 HAVIS CVS AN GLE CONSOLE 2020 UTILITY
101-301-860-000 HAVIS SELF ADJUSTING CUP HOLDER
101-301-860-000 HAVIS TELESCOPING POLE
101-301-860-000 HAVIS SHIELDS ARM REST
101-301-860-000 MIC CLIP BRACKETS
101-301-860-000 MAGNETIC MIC CLIP
101-301-860-000 LABOR
101-301-860-000 WIRE. FUSES, CONNECTORS
101-301-860-000 LABOR TO STRIP 2017 FORD PATROL CAR
101-301-860-000 WIRE, FUSES, CONNECTORS

70087645/70087648

108743 PRIORITY ONE EMERGENCY 09/15/2022 10/04/2022

EQUIPMENT/OUTFIT FOR (2)
101-301-860-000
101-301-860-000
101-301-860-000
101-301-860-000
101-301-860-000

INVOICE REGISTER REPORT FOR VAN BUREN TOWNSHIP
EXP CHECK RUN DATES 10/04/2022 - 10/04/2022

BOTH JOURNALIZED AND UNJOURNALIZED

BOTH OPEN AND PAID
10.04.22 VOUCHER

2022 PA KTYLER

WHELEN CORE PACKAGE
WHELEN CORE MODULE

WHELEN HOWLER 20 UTIL
WHELEN MIRRORBEAM 20 UTIL
WHELEN TRACER BRACKETS

Inv

12,648.

3,067.
150.
439.
219,
289.

59.
229,
239,

59,
239.
239.
349,

54,

1,649,

25.

99,

99,

99,

99,

78.
539.
186.
475,

49,
142.
111.

25.

Tl

2,375.
600.
285.

25.

24,761.

6,559.
300.
879.
879,
119.

Page: 17/29

Amt Amt Due Jrnlized PO Number

Post Date

Status

68 12,648.68 Open N 22-0031
10/04/2022
99
00
99
98
o9
98
99
99
98
98
98
29
99
99
99
99
99
99
29
99
99
99
99
99
99
99
98
98
00
00
00
00

44 24,761.44 Open N 22-0037
10/04/2022

98

00

98

98

926
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101-301-860-000 PROGARD REAR DOOR PANELS 459,98
101-301-860-000 PROGARD WINDOW BARS 479.98
101-301-860-000 WHELEN BLUE MARKER 119.96
101-301-860-000 SETINA 2020 TRANSFER KIT 699.98
101-301-860-000 WHELEN 3" ROUND PRISONER LIGHT 109.98
101-301-860-000 PROGARD 20 UTILITY REAR SEAT W/ BARRI 3,299.98
101-301-860-000 WHELEN ION LICENSE PLATE BRACKET 51.98
101-301-860-000 WHELEN WIDE ION RED 199.98
101-301-860-000 WHELEN WIDE ION BLUE 199,98
101-301-860-000 WHELEN TION RED 199.98
101-301-860-000 WHELEN TION BLUE 199.98
101-301-860-000 WHELEN TAIL LIGHT FLASHER 157.98
101-301-860-000 HAVIS UNIVERSAL UTILITY STORAGE 1,079.98
101-301-860-000 HAVIS STORAGEBOX 373.98
101-301-860-000 HAVIS C-VS ANGLE CONSOLE 951.98
101-301-860-000 HAVIS SELF ADJUSTING CUP HOLDER 99.98
101-301-860-000 HAVIS TELESCOPE POLE 285.98
101-301-860-000 HAVIS SHIELDS ARM REST 223.98
101-301-860-000 HAVIS SHIELDS MIC CLIP BRACKET 51.96
101-301-860-000 LABOR 4,750.00
101-301-860-000 WIRE, FUSES, CONNECTORS 1,200.00
101-301-860-000 LABOR TO STRIP 2017 CARS 570.00
101-301-860-000 WIRE, FUSES, CONNECTORS 50.00
101-301-860-000 SETINA TRASNFER KIT 439.98
101-301-860-000 MAGNETIC MIC CLIP 63.98

70087649

108744 PRIORITY ONE EMERGENCY 09/15/2022 10/04/2022 13,176.72 13,176.72 Open N 22-0095
#221 - 2022 CHARGER EQUIPMENT AN KTYLER 10/04/2022
101-301-860-000 WHELEN CORE PACKAGE 3,067.99
101-301-860-000 WHELEN CORE SYN MODULE 150.00
101-301-860-000 WHELEN WCX HOWLER 439.99
101-301-860-000 WHELEN DUO ION BLUE/WHITE 119.99
101-301-860-000 WHELEN DUO ION RED/WHITE 119.99
101-301-860-000 WHELEN DUO MIRROR BEAMS 289.99
101-301-860-000 WHELEN 5 LAMP DUO TRACER 1,759.98
101-301-860-000 WHELEN STUD MNT MICRON BLUE 199.98
101-301-860-000 PROGARD 11+ CHARGER WINDOW BARS 249.99
101-301-860-000 PROGARD 11+ CHARGER ABS DOOR PANE 139.99
101-301-860-000 WHELEN BLUE STEADY MARKER 59.98
101-301-860-000 WHELEN ION LICENSE PLATE BRACKET 25.99
101-301-860-000 WHELEN WIDE ION RED 99.859
101-301-860-000 WHELEN WIDE ION BLUE 99.99

101-301-860-000 Pl 4 CHANNEL SF LED FLASHER 79.99
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101-301-860-000 HAVIS FOLD DOWN TRUNK TRAY 449.99
101-301-860-000 PROGARD SS PARITION 899.99
101-301-860-000 PROGARD CHARGER REAR SEAT 769.99
101-301-860-000 WHELEN 3" ROUND COMPARTMENT 54,99
101-301-860-000 HAVIS CONSOLE 21 CHARGER 449,99
101-301-860-000 HAVIS SELF ADJUSTING CUP HOLDER 49,99
101-301-860-000 HAVIS ARM REST 111.99
101-301-860-000 HAVIS SHIELDS MIC CLIP 25.98
101-301-860-000 MAGNETIC MIC CLIP 31.99
101-301-860-000 HAVIS TELESCOPING POLE W HANDLE 142.99
101-301-860-000 LABOR 2,375.00
101-301-860-000 WIRE FUSES 600.00
101-301-860-000 LABOR 285.00
101-301-860-000 WIRE FUSES 25..00
Total for vendor PRONEM - PRIORITY ONE EMERGENCY: 55,978.70 55,978.70
Vendor PEA - PROFESSIONAL ENGINEERING:
95484
108732 PROFESSIONAL ENGINEERING 09/14/2022 10/04/2022 1,797.50 1,797.50 Open N
2020-0094 IBT VAN BUREN SECTION KTYLER 10/04/2022
101-718-958-000 2020-0094 IBT VAN BUREN SECTION H 1,797.50
95485
108733 PROFESSIONAL ENGINEERING 09/14/2022 10/04/2022 580.00 580.00 Open N
2020-0095 IBT VAN BUREN SECTION KTYLER 10/04/2022
101-718-958-000 2020-0095 IBT VAN BUREN SECTION J 580.00
95486
108734 PROFESSIONAL ENGINEERING 09/14/2022 10/04/2022 6,200.00 6,200.00 Open N
2022-0512 IBT RIGGS PARK KTYLER 10/04/2022
101-718-958-000 2022-0512 IBT RIGGS PARK 6,200.00
Total for vendor PEA - PROFESSIONAL ENGINEERING: 8,577.50 511 .50
Vendor QUILL - QUILL CORPORATION:
27665233
108796 QUILL CORPORATION 09/13/2022 10/04/2022 614.68 614.68 Open N 22-0657
OFFICE SUPPLIES KTYLER 10/04/2022
101-248-727-000 HEATER 58.99
101-248-727-000 2 POCKET FOLDERS 12.32
101-248-727-000 VELCRO 28.04
101-248-727-000 WALL CALENDAR . 8.49
101-248-727-000 POP UP POST ITS 47.58
101-248-727-000 BUSINESS CARD 29.74
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101-248-727-000 TEAL NOTEBOOKS 9.34
101-248-727-000 RED NOTEBOOKS 11.88
101-248-727-000 PINK NOTEBOOKS 4.58
101-248-727-000 BLACK NOTEBOOKS 17.31
101-248-727-000 GREEN NOTEBOOKS 9.1%6
101-248-727-000 BLUE NOTEBOOKS 5.94
101-248-727-000 POST IT FLAGS 18.87
101-248-727-000 2/5 CUT TAB FOLDERS, LEGAL 82.44
101-248-727-000 PINK MONTHLY DESK PAD 14.44
101-248-727-000 PINK PLANNER 15.29
101-248-727-000 BLACK INK 240.27
27690663
108797 QUILL CORPQORATION 09/14/2022 10/04/2022 50.98 50.98 Open N 22-0657
OFFICE SUPPLIES KTYLER 10/04/2022
101-248-727-000 CELLO BAG 50.98
27676174
108798 QUILL CORPORATION 08/13/2022 10/04/2022 22.09 22.09 Open N 22-0657
OFFICE SUPPLIES KTYLER 10/04/2022
101-248-727-000 3 HOLE PUNCH 22.09
27691852
108799 QUILL CORPORATION 09/14/2022 10/04/2022 21.24 21.24 Open N 22-0657
OFFICE SUPPLIES KTYLER 10/04/2022
101-248-727-000 WEEKLY PLANNER 21.24
Total for vendor QUILL - QUILL CORPORATION: 708.99 708.99
Vendor RRFITR - R&R FIRE TRUCK REPAIR
63468
108725 R&R FIRE TRUCK REPAIR 09/09/2022 10/04/2022 344 .34 344.34 Open N
E-2 FUEL WATER SEPARATOR KTYLER 10/04/2022
101-336-860-000 E-2 FUEL WATER SEPARATCOR 344,34
Total for vendor RRFITR - R&R FIRE TRUCK REPAIR 344,34 344 .34
Vendor RNA - RNA FACILITIES MANAGEMENT:
7508-7513
108726 RNA FACILITIES MANAGEMENT 08/31/2022 10/04/2022 1,640.00 1,640.00 Open N 22-0653
GROUNDS MAINTENANCE-FS 1/2-QUIRK KTYLER 10/04/2022
101-265-819-000 OUTDOOR MAINT FS2 395.00
101-265-819-000 OUTDOOR MAINT QUIRK PARK 150.00
101-265-819-000 OUTDOOR MAINT TOWNSHIP HALL 450.00
101-265-819-000 OUTDOOR MAINT FRENCH LANDING PARK 150.00
101-265-819-000 OUTDOOR MAINT RIGGS PARK 100.00
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101-265-819-000 OUTDOOR MAINT FS1 395.00
Total for vendor RNA - RNA FACILITIES MANAGEMENT: 1,640.00 1,640.00

Vendor MERRON - RONALD MERRITT II:

ENV
108857 RONALD MERRITT II 08/23/2022 10/04/2022 75.00 75.00 Open N
8.17 ENV MTG KTYLER 10/04/2022
101-370-818-000 8.17 ENV MTG 75.00
Total for vendor MERRON - RONALD MERRITT II: 75.00 75.00

Vendor RUSDES - RUSSELL DESIGN:

2790

108727 RUSSELL DESIGN 09/16/2022 10/04/2022 2,040.00 2,040.00 Open N
V05-212 BVL MUSEUM CONST ADMIN/F KTYLER 10/04/2022
101-265-970-000 V05-212 BVL MUSEUM CONST ADMIN/FOLLOW 2,040.00

2781

108728 RUSSELL DESIGN 09/16/2022 10/04/2022 1,750.00 1,750.00 Open N 22-0574
V05-221 FRENCH LANDING PHASE II KTYLER 10/04/2022
101-265-970-000 V05-221 FRENCH LANDING PHASE II CA/F- 1,750.00

Total for vendor RUSDES - RUSSELL DESIGN: 3,790.00 3,7%90.00

Vendor SALAGR - SALISBURY LANDSCAPE GROUP:

14036
108722 SALISBURY LANDSCAPE GROUP 09/06/2022 10/04/2022 140.00 140.00 Open N
MOW ORD VIOLATED PROPERTIES KTYLER 10/04/2022
101-329-819-000 MOW ORD VIOLATED PROPERTIES 140.00
Total for vendor SALAGR - SALISBURY LANDSCAPE GROUP: 140.00 140.00

Vendor SERELE - SERVICE ELECTRIC SUPPLY CO:

888571-01

108800 SERVICE ELECTRIC SUPPLY CO 08/30/2022 10/04/2022 256.35 256.35 Open N
(3) LED LIGHTS KTYLER 10/04/2022
101-265-740-000 (3) LED LIGHTS 256,35

889359-00

108801 SERVICE ELECTRIC SUPPLY CO 08/31/2022 10/04/2022 169.50 169.50 Open N
LIGHTBULBS KTYLER 10/04/2022
101-692-935-000 LIGHTBULBS 169.50

Total for vendor SERELE - SERVICE ELECTRIC SUPPLY CO: 425.85 425.85
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Vendor SIBYTO - SIGNS BY TOMORROW:

21-55182

108721 SIGNS BY TOMORROW 09/07/2022 10/04/2022 151.65 151.65 Open N 22-0641
FORGOTTEN HARVEST SIGNS KTYLER 10/04/2022
101-691-900-000 2'X3' COREX SIGNS, SINGLE SIDED 151.65

21-55276

108791 SIGNS BY TOMORROW 09/21/2022 10/04/2022 151..65 151.65 Open N 22-0695
PARKING SIGNS KTYLER 10/04/2022
101-691-742-000 PARKING SIGNS FOR SANDWICH BOARDS 151.65

Total for vendor SIBYTO - SIGNS BY TOMORROW: 303.30 303.30

Vendor SITEONE - SITEONE LANDSCAPE SUPPLY:
123172442-001

108764 SITEONE LANDSCAPE SUPPLY 09/08/2022 10/04/2022 339.30 339.30 Open N
SPRINKLER COUPLING/#511 PIPE KTYLER 10/04/2022
592-536-740-000 SPRINKLER COUPLING 40.00
592-537-933-000 #511 PIPE 299.30

123535860-001

108765 SITEONE LANDSCAPE SUPPLY 09/19/2022 10/04/2022 237.48 237.48 Open N
SPRINKLER PARTS KTYLER 10/04/2022
101-265-740-000 SPRINKLER PARTS 237.48

123535022-001

108766 SITEONE LANDSCAPE SUPPLY 09/21/2022 10/04/2022 148.56 148.56 Open N
SPRINKLER PARTS KTYLER 10/04/2022
101-265-740-000 SPRINKLER PARTS 148.56

123758980-001

108780 SITEONE LANDSCAPE SUPPLY 09/26/2022 10/04/2022 86.53 86.53 Open N
SPRINKLER REPAIRS @ QUIRK PARK KTYLER 10/04/2022
101-265-931-000 SPRINKLER REPAIRS @ QUIRK PARK 86.53

Total for vendor SITECONE - SITEONE LANDSCAPE SUPPLY: 811.87 811.87

Vendor SMILOV - SMITH & LOVELESS INC:

163590
108723 SMITH & LOVELESS INC 09/08/2022 10/04/2022 590.88 590.88 Open N 22-0667
LIFT STATION PARTS/RETROFIT KTYLER 10/04/2022
592-537-930-000 LIFT STATION PARTS/RETROFIT 590.88
Total for vendor SMILOV - SMITH & LOVELESS INC: 590.88 590.88

Vendor SHVUA - SOUTH HURON VALLEY UTILITY ATH:
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3844
108720 SOUTH HURON VALLEY UTILITY ATH 09/15/2022 10/04/2022 106,529.00 106,529.00 Open N
OCT SEWAGE O&M KTYLER 10/04/2022
592-537-924-000 OCT SEWAGE 0O&M 106,529.00
Total for vendor SHVUA - SOUTH HURON VALLEY UTILITY ATH: 106,529.00 106,529.00
Vendor MISTPO - STATE OF MICHIGAN:
551-605057
108724 STATE OF MICHIGAN 09/06/2022 10/04/2022 30.00 30.00 Open N
AUG SOR REG X 1 KTYLER 10/04/2022
101-301-956-000 AUG SOR REG X 1 30.00
Total for vendor MISTPO - STATE OF MICHIGAN: 30.00 30.00
Vendor RANSTE - STEVE RANKIN:
TRAVEL
108795 STEVE RANKIN 09/26/2022 10/04/2022 390.62 390.62 Open N
9.18-22 MI-GMIS MEAL/ MILEAGE KTYLER 10/04/2022
101-228-860-000 9.18-22 MI-GMIS MILEAGE 378.76
101-228-861-000 9.18 MI-GMIS MEAL 11.86
Total for vendor RANSTE - STEVE RANKIN: 390.62 390.62
Vendor SUBOIL - SUBURBAN CALCIUM CHLORIDE SALES:
57475
108779 SUBURBAN CALCIUM CHLORIDE SALES 09/14/2022 10/04/2022 280.00 280.00 Open N
DUST CNTRL SVCS KTYLER 10/04/2022
101-446-830-000 DUST CNTRL SVCS 280.00
Total for vendor SUBOIL - SUBURBAN CALCIUM CHLORIDE SALES: 280.00 280.00
Vendor SUOCHE - SUBURBAN OCCUPATIONAL HEALTH:
18899
108788 SUBURBAN OCCUPATIONAL HEALTH 09/16/2022 10/04/2022 359.00 359.00 Open N
OFFICE VISITS KTYLER 10/04/2022
101-171-739-000 FOLKS RETURN TO WORK 50.00
101-171-739-000 GREENLEAF NEW HIRE 103.00
101-171-739-000 MABRY NEW HIRE 103.00
101-171-739-000 AKERS NEW HIRE 103.00
Total for vendor SUOCHE - SUBURBAN OCCUPATIONAL HEALTH: 359.00 359.00

Vendor SWCUEM

- THE SWEATSHOP CUSTOM EMBROIDERY:
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2417

108719 THE SWEATSHOP CUSTOM EMBROIDERY 09/11/2022 10/04/2022 1,280.00 1,280.00 Open N
FIRE DEPT JOB SHIRTS KTYLER 10/04/2022
101-336-741-000 FIRE DEPT JOB SHIRTS 1,280.00
Total for vendor SWCUEM - THE SWEATSHOP CUSTOM EMBROIDERY: 1,280.00 1,280.00

Vendor THOTIM - TIMOTHY THOMPSON:

INSPECTOR
108759 TIMOTHY THOMPSON 09/27/2022 10/04/2022 3,355.00 3,355.00 Open N
9.4-17 MECH/PLBG INSP KTYLER 10/04/2022
101-370-819-000 9.4-17 MECH/PLBG INSP %, 355.00
Total for vendor THOTIM - TIMOTHY THOMPSON: 3,355.00 3,355.00

Vendor MISC - TODD AND JANE STANFORD:

REFUND
108718 TODD AND JANE STANFORD 09/15/2022 10/04/2022 10,000.00 10,000.00 Open N
242274 BOND @ 43183 FRET RD KTYLER 10/04/2022
101-000-285-000 242274 BOND @ 43183 FRET RD 10,000.00
Total for vendor MISC - TODD AND JANE STANFORD: 10,000.00 10,000.00

Vendor TOWLOC - TOWN LOCKSMITH INC:

61757

108781 TOWN LOCKSMITH INC 09/21/2022 10/04/2022 465.00 465.00 Open N
REMOVE/REPLACE MASTER KEY CYLIND KTYLER 10/04/2022
101-265-931-000 REMOVE/REPLACE MASTER KEY CYLINDERS 465.00

61758

108782 TOWN LOCKSMITH INC 09/21/2022 10/04/2022 465.00 465.00 Open N
REMOVE /REPLACE LOCK CYLINDERS-MA KTYLER 10/04/2022
101-265-931-000 REMOVE/REPLACE LOCK CYLINDERS-MASTER 465.00

61772

108783 TOWN LOCKSMITH INC 09/21/2022 10/04/2022 268.00 268.00 Open N
R-35 FIT KEYS KTYLER 10/04/2022
101-265-860-000 ~ R-35 FIT KEYS 268.00

61243

108811 TOWN LOCKSMITH INC 08/24/2022 10/04/2022 150.00 150.00 Open N
HAGGERTY SCHOOL GYM DOOR EXITS KTYLER 10/04/2022

101-692-935-000 HAGGERTY SCHOOL GYM DOOR EXITS 150.00
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61600
108812 TOWN LOCKSMITH INC 09/13/2022 10/04/2022 198.00 198.00 Open N
HARMONY LN LIFT STATION KTYLER 10/04/2022
592-537-930-000 HARMONY LN LIFT STATION 198.00
Total for vendor TOWLOC - TOWN LOCKSMITH INC: 1,546.00 1,546.00

Vendor UISSCA - UIS SCADA:

530368187

108714 UIS SCADA 08/31/2022 10/04/2022 808.45 808.45 Open N 22-0659
RYZNAR LIFT STATION KTYLER 10/04/2022
592-537-930-000 RYZNAR LIFT STATION 808.45

530368096

108715 UIS SCADA 08/25/2022 10/04/2022 468.00 468.00 Open N 22-0660
RAWSONVILLE PRV ACTUATOR KTYLER 10/04/2022
592-536-819-000 RAWSONVILLE PRV ACTUATOR 468.00

530367781

108771 UIS SCADA 07/21/2022 10/04/2022 9,995.00 9,995.00 Open N 22-0658
LIFT STATION CONTROL PANEL MAINT KTYLER 10/04/2022
592-537-930-000 LIFT STATION CONTROL PANEL MAINT 9,995.00

Total for vendor UISSCA - UIS SCADA: 11,271.45 11,271.45

Vendor ULINE - ULINE:

153555807
108792 ULINE 09/06/2022 10/04/2022 160.08 160.08 Open N
HI-VIS VESTS FOR STAFF/VOLUNTEER KTYLER 10/04/2022
101-692-742-000 HI-VIS VESTS FOR STAFF/VOLUNTEERS 160.08
Total for vendor ULINE - ULINE: 160.08 160.08

Vendor SCS - UNITED IMAGE GROUP:

20085
108713 UNITED IMAGE GROUP 07/18/2022 10/04/2022 675.00 675.00 Open N
DIGITAL BADGE WALL-WRAP ARRAIGN/ KTYLER 10/04/2022
101-301-862-000 DIGITAL BADGE WALL-WRAP ARRAIGN/BOOCK 675.00
Total for vendor SCS - UNITED IMAGE GROUP: 675.00 675.00

Vendor USABB - USABLUEBOQOK:

112054
108776 USABLUEBOOK 09/15/2022 10/04/2022 39.84 39.84 Open N
WATER TEST SUPPLIES KTYLER 10/04/2022
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592-536-740-000 WATER TEST SUPPLIES 39.84
Total for vendor USABB - USABLUEBOOK: 39.84 39.84

Vendor VC3 - VC3 INC:

84097

108716 VC3 INC 08/17/2022 10/04/2022 2,650.00 2,650.00 Open N 22-0193
AUGUST DATAGUARD SERVICES KTYLER 10/04/2022
101-228-817-000 AUGUST DATAGUARD SERVICES 2,650.00

86801

108717 VC3 INC 09/22/2022 10/04/2022 2,650.00 2,650.00 Open N 22-0193
SEPTEMBER DATAGUARD SERVICES KTYLER 10/04/2022
101-228-817-000 SEPTEMBER DATAGUARD SERVICES 2,650.00

Total for vendor VC3 - VC3 INC: 5,300.00 5,300.00

Vendor WJONEIL - W.J. O'NEIL COMPANY:

44418
108774 W.J. O'NEIL COMPANY 09/26/2022 10/04/2022 2,030.15 2,030.15 Open N 22-0593
ZONE DAMPER MOTOR IN POLICE DEPT KTYLER 10/04/2022
101-265-931-000 ZONE DAMPER MOTOR IN POLICE DEPT HEAT 2,030.15
Total for vendor WJONEIL - W.J. O'NEIL COMPANY: 2,030.15 2,030.15

Vendor WADTRI - WADE TRIM :

2023915
108901 WADE TRIM 05/13/2022 10/04/2022 522.50 522.50 Open N
GENERAL SERVICES-DPS KTYLER 10/04/2022
592-000-286-000 GENERAL SERVICES-DPS 522.50
Total for vendor WADTRI - WADE TRIM : 522.50 522.50

Vendor WCAR - WAYNE COUNTY ACCTS RECEIV:

312450

108709 WAYNE COUNTY ACCTS RECEIV 09/15/2022 10/04/2022 450.54 450.54 Open N
08/22 FS2 TRAF SIG MAINT KTYLER 10/04/2022
101-450-926-000 08/22 FS2 TRAF SIG MAINT 450.54

1011263

108710 WAYNE COUNTY ACCTS RECEIV 09/19/2022 10/04/2022 33.48 33.48 Open N
08/22 WALMART TRAF SIG MAINT KTYLER 10/04/2022

101-450-926-000 08/22 WALMART TRAF SIG MAINT 33.48
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1011304
108711 WAYNE COUNTY ACCTS RECEIV 09/19/2022 10/04/2022 33.48 33.48 Open N
09/22 WALMART TRAF SIG MAINT KTYLER 10/04/2022
101-450-926-000 09/22 WALMART TRAF SIG MAINT 33.48
Total for vendor WCAR - WAYNE COUNTY ACCTS RECEIV: 51750 517.50
Vendor WESHFI - WEST SHORE SERVICES:
30324
108712 WEST SHORE SERVICES 09/02/2022 10/04/2022 4,980.00 4,980.00 Open N 22-0672
ANNL EMERGENCY ALERT SIREN INSP/ KTYLER 10/04/2022
101-301-819-000 ANNL EMERGENCY ALERT SIREN INSP/MAINT 4,980.00
Total for vendor WESHFI - WEST SHORE SERVICES: 4,980.00 4,980.00
# of Invoices: 158 # Due: 158 Totals: 466,522.27 466,522.27
# of Credit Memos: 0 # Due: 0 Totals: 0.00 0.00
Net of Invoices and Credit Memos: 466,522.27 466,522,217
-—-— TOTALS BY GL DISTRIBUTION ---
101-000-285-000 242274 BOND @ 43183 FRET RD 10,000.00
101-171-739-000 FOLKS RETURN TO WORK 1,636.50

101-171-860-000
101-171-956-000
101-228-817-000
101-228-860-000
101-228-861-000
101-248-727-000
101-248-728-000
101-265-740-000
101-265-819-000
101-265-860-000
101-265-861-000
101-265-931-000
101-265-970-000
101-301-727-000
101-301-741-000
101-301-743-000
101-301-819-000
101-301-860-000
101-301-860-001
101-301-861-000
101-301-862-000

FUEL 93.73

SURGE PROTECTOR FOR SUPERVISOR OFFICE 160.00
AUGUST DATAGUARD SERVICES 5,408.02
9.18-22 MI-GMIS MILEAGE 378.76
9.18 MI-GMIS MEAL 11.86
HEATER 708.99
MATL MACHINE POSTAGE 6,500.00
SPRINKLER PARTS 3,967.64
OUTDOOR MAINT FS2 26,425.00
FUEL 517.14
CARDENAS FACILITIES MANAGEMENT CLASS 1,370.00
TOWNSHIP WIDE SPRINKLER REPAIRS 28,196.74
VO05-212 BVL MUSEUM CONST ADMIN/FOLLOW 24,817.55
1000 CASE ENVELOPES DET BUR 897.13
I.EVANS UNIFORMS 186.96

J.WRIGHT ADJ STANDING DESK 99.87

ANNL EMERGENCY ALERT SIREN INSP/MAINT 5,979.00
223-224-225 WHELEN TRACER LIGHTS 55,989.27
FUEL 2,804.95
EDGE 10.17-18 C.M.V.E. REG 395.00
DIGITAL BADGE WALL-WRAP ARRAIGN/BOOK 870.00
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101-301-865-000
101-301-956-000
101-301-958-000
101-325-740-000
101-329-819-000
101-336-740-000
101-336-741-000
101-336-860-000
101-336-860-001
101-336-956-000
101-370-740-000
101-370-818-000
101-370-819-000
101-370-820-000
101-446-830-000
101-450-926-000
101-691-742-000
101-691-900-000
101-691-970-001
101-692-742-000
101-692-860-000
101-692-5%35-000
101-715-933-000
101-718-860-000
101-718-958-000
101-718-970-000
247-000-740-000
247-000-819-000
247-000-956-000
247-000-979-001
247-000-979-002
250-000-821-000
250-000-860-000
251-000-802-000
592-000-286-000
592-536-727-000
592-536-740-000
592-536-751-000
592-536-819-000
592-536-861-000
592-536-936-000
592-536-937-000
592-536-970-003
592-537-727-000

INVOICE REGISTER REPORT FOR VAN BUREN TOWNSHIP
EXP CHECK RUN DATES 10/04/2022 - 10/04/2022

BOTH JOURNALIZED AND UNJOURNALIZED

BOTH OPEN AND PAID
10.04.22 VOUCHER

Inv Date Due Date
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REPLACE THERMO K-VALVE
AUG SOR REG X 1

PRINTER

DIGITAL CLOCK/SCREEN FILTERS DISPATCH
MOW ORD VIOLATED PROPERTIES
MEDICAL SUPPLIES

FIRE DEPT JOB SHIRTS

E-2 FUEL WATER SEPARATOR

FUEL

Z.LEWIS PSYCH EVAL

DEVELOPMENTAL SERVICES HALF

8.17 ENV MTG

9.4-17 MECH/PLBG INSP

FRENCH LANDING PARK

DUST CNTRL SVCS

08/22 FS2 TRAF SIG MAINT

PARKING SIGNS FOR SANDWICH BOARDS
2'X3' COREX SIGNS, SINGLE SIDED
ARPA FUNDS FOR AUGUST

HI-VIS VESTS FOR STAFF/VOLUNTEERS
FUEL

VAVLE REPAIR KITS

TECH SUPPORT SERVICES-OFFLINE DIRTT W
JULY/AUGUST MILEAGE

2020-0094 IBT VAN BUREN SECTION H
RIGGS MAINT & SAVANNA PRAIRIE PLANTIN
LIGHT BULBS AND PHONE CASE

POWER WASH EXTERIOR OF BLDG
9.22-10.21 SERVICE AT HARRIS PARK
STREETSCAPE-AUG 2022

HARRIS PARK GRASS-AUG 2022

SEPT ARCHIVAL ASSISTANT
JULY/AUGUST MILEAGE

AUG LEGAL SVCS

JSB BUILDERS

K.LAWRENCE WIRELESS NUMERIC KEYPAD
SPRINKLER COUPLING

FUEL

RAWSONVILLE PRV ACTUATOR

EGLE DW S1 TEST FEE

METER PARTS

W/S SPLIT COST QOF TONER FOR OCE
ANGLE VALVES

K.LAWRENCE WIRELESS NUMERIC KEYPAD

Inv Amt

69.
30.
883.
539,
790.
1,060.
1,834,
344,
257.
600.
619.
1,700.
11,642.
2,359,
280.
517.
151.
151.
8,203.
414,
336.
971.
375.
100.
9,327.
1,900.
63.
575.
180.
2,470.
990,
520.
28.
58,567.
19,270.
17.
433.
339.
13,968.
70.
300.
619.
8,158.
y by

00
00
30
89
00
87
93
34
73
00
83
00
50
60
00
50
65
65
6l
64
25
38
00
00
50
00
68
00
00
00
00
00
25
63
50
55
06
35
00
00
00
84
95
54

Amt Due

Status
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Inv Num
Inv Ref#

---— TOTALS BY

-—-— TOTALS BY

Twp

Vendor

Description

GL Distribution
592-537-1740-000
592-537-1751-000
592-537-924-000
592-537-925-000
592-537-930-000
592-537-933-000

FUND --—-

101 - General Fund
247 — DDA Fund

250 - Museum Fund
251 - LDFA Fund
592 - Water/Sewer Fund

DEPT/ACTIVITY —---
000 -

171 - Supervisor Department

228 - IT Department
248 - General Office

265 - Building & Grounds
301 - Police Department

325 - Dispatch

329 - Ordinance Enforcement

336 - Fire Department

370 - Building/Planning Dept.

446 - Public Services
450 - Public Services
536 - Water Department
537 - Sewer Department
691 - Recreation Dept
692 - Seniors Dept

715 - Communications Dept

718 - Park & Lake Dept

INVOICE REGISTER REPORT FOR VAN BUREN TOWNSHIP
EXP CHECK RUN DATES 10/04/2022 - 10/04/2022
BOTH JOURNALIZED AND UNJOURNALIZED
BOTH OPEN AND PAID

10.04.22 VOUCHER

Inv Date Due Date Inv Amt

Entered By

PIPE WRENCHES-PLIERS-HARD HAT-VEST-GL 161.59
FUEL 339.34
OCT SEWAGE 0O&M 108,591.08
SEPT EXCESS FLOW 16,074.00
RYZNAR LIFT STATION 11, 592.33
#511 PIPE 299.30

222,875.28
4,278.68
548.25
58,567.63
180,252.43

92,665.06
1,890.23
5,798.64
7,208.99
85,294.07
68,204.48
539.89
790.00
4,097.87
16,321.93
280.00
517.50
23,906.75
137,075.18
8,506.91
1, 722.27
375.00

11,327.50

Amt Due Status

222,875.28
4,278.68
548.25
58,567.63
180,252.43

92,665.06
1,890.23
5,798.64
7,208.99
85,294.07
68,204.48
539.89
790.00
4,097.87
16,321.93
280.00
517.50
23,906.75
137,075.18
8,506.91
G
375.00

11,327.50

Page: 29/29
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Charter Township of Van Buren
Request for Board Action

Consent Agenda New Business |[ ]| Unfinished Business

Agenda ltem #: 1

Work Study Meeting Date:

Public Hearing

Board Meeting Date: 10/4/22

Presentation

ltem (Subiect) Resolution 2022-23: 2023 Departmental Fee Schedules

Department Supervisor's Office
Presenfer(s) Supervisor McNamara
Phone Number  734-699-8910

lichvidlusls Department Directors

Attendance
(Other than presenter)

Agenda topic

Action Requested

To consider adoption of Resolution 2022-23 the 2023 Departmental Fee Schedules with the

effective date of January 1, 2022.

Background - (Supporting and reference Data, Include attachments)

Annual adoption of fee schedules. Each year as part of the budget process departments review their fee schedule(s) to be
revised as needed. Each respective Departments 2023 projected revenue is based on these fees. Attached are the 2023
proposed departmental fee schedules (with the exception of Water & Sewer, which will be presented separately).

Budget Implication See attachments

Implementation Next Step

Upon approval by Board the 2023 Fee Schedule will be updated on the
Van Buren Township Website. All fees will be effective January 1, 2023.

Department Recommendation APProval

Committee/Commission Recommendation

Attorney Recommendation

(May be subject to Attorney/Client Privilege and not available under FOIA)

Additional Remarks None

Approval of Supervisor Revie Wet/amara




MEMO

VAN BUREN TO: Van Buren Charter Township Board of Trustees
ERARIERICESHE RoM: Dan Power- Director of Planning and Economic Development
RE: 2023 Fee Schedules for Department of Planning and Economic
Development
DATE: September 27, 2022

Honorable Trustees:

Attached you will find the proposed updated fee schedules for the Planning, Building, Mechanical,
Electrical and Plumbing fees for the year 2023. These fee schedules reflect the following changes:

Across all Building, Mechanical, Electrical and Plumbing Fee Schedules:
Registration (new and renewal) fees have been set to $15 per year.

Building Fee Schedule Updates:

- Addition of Special Inspection - Post Fire Walk-Through ($150, no base or
archiving fees). In the past, the Building Department has typically initiated a walk-through
inspection following a fire incident that involves the building, mechanical, plumbing and
electrical inspectors. The purpose is to establish what scope of work will be required to
repair the structure to a safe condition, and to ensure the contractor is on a path toward
securing the proper permits. To provide uniformity to this process, once a contractor is
selected and a scope of work is established by the property owner and their insurance
provider, they must apply for a special inspection in order for our building, mechanical,
plumbing and electrical inspectors to review the scope of work, visit the site, and confirm
permit needs for the site.

- Reduction of Business Re-Occupancy Inspection / Replacement with New
Business / Re-Occupancy Inspection ($150, no base or archiving fees). This fee was
reduced from $250 to $150. When a business which does not require site plan review by
the Planning Commission seeks to occupy an existing building space, the building,
mechanical, electrical and plumbing inspectors typically visit and evaluate the space and
assist the business with understanding whether there are any code deficiencies and what, if
any, permit applications need to be made for improvements to make the space ready for
the business to occupy. There are often related building, mechanical, electrical and
plumbing permit fees that will result from this process. The fee has therefore been reduced
so as to reduce the burden to new businesses reoccupying existing spaces. There are not a
significant number of businesses requiring this fee annually (fewer than 10 in both 2021
and 2022), so the proposed change will be a minor budgetary impact.


